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following numbers from this catalogue . . .’  
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The maximum charge for postage and packing in the British Isles is £8. 
Would overseas customers, please state if they want parcels sent by surface or airmail. 
Payment is due upon receipt of books. New customers will be sent pro-forma invoices. 
All parcels are insured for which no additional charge is made. 
Although significant defects have been mentioned, any item may be returned for whatever 
reason, within seven days of receipt. 
Payment may be made by sterling cheque, bank transfer, credit and debit cards.We can send a 
payment link or invoice to you via Paypal. 
Illustration on front cover is from item 643. 

 

Anthony Wood [1925-2022] F.H.S., F.R.S.A, was one of the finest heraldic artists 
in Britain in the 20th century. He was born in Birmingham and educated at Oundle 
and Birmingham College of Art. He served in the Army at the end of the Second 
World War. In 1947, he married Elizabeth Moore, a ballet dancer. With a young 
family to support, he combined work as a salesman for the publishers Thames & 
Hudson, with instruction in calligraphy and heraldic art from the eminent artists 
Daisy Alcock and William Gardner.  He undertook commissions for officers at the 
College of Arms, Houses of Parliament, Guilds of the City of London, royalty, 
local authorities, armed services, schools, universities and private individuals. In 
1981, he designed the coat of arms on the programme for the wedding of Prince 
Charles and Lady Diana Spencer. 



In 1967, he founded at Reigate College of Art a full-time course in Calligraphy, 
Heraldry and Illuminating, then the only such course in the world. It trained many 
of today’s notable heraldic artists and calligraphers. On retirement as senior 
lecturer in 1987, he moved to Somerset, where he still undertook commissions. In 
the same year, he co-founded the Society for Heraldic Arts. 

He co-wrote A European Armorial with Rosemary Pinches. In 1996, he published 
his magisterial Heraldic Art and Design. Apart from his books, he wrote many articles 
for learned journals, and he was in demand as a lecturer. 

His recreations included fencing and archery. In 1949, he won the Ancient Scorton 
Silver Arrow, and represented Great Britain at the World Archery Championship 
in Copenhagen the next year. He was twice Master of the Worshipful Company of 
Bowyers of London in the 1980s. He was made Freeman of the City of London. 
 
The books, principally on art, history, calligraphy and heraldry, offered here were 
collected over a lifetime, and were used for research, teaching and as inspiration 
for his art and commissions. They include some books, which had belonged to his 
second wife, Margaret Fenemore Clark [d. 2005], herself also a gifted heraldic 
artist. 
 
Not surprisingly, he designed his own bookplates, of which there are two types. 
The coats of arms in the one on the right were granted in 1974, while the other 
one is the earlier. 

 

    



1. A KEMPIS, THOMAS: The Imitation of Christ; Four Books. viii+195pp. 12mo orig. 
morocco gilt, worn, crease on upper right corner of front cover, a.e.g., Oxford, New Edit., John Henry and 
James Parker,  1860.         £10 
One of many editions printed by Parker of Oxford 
 
2. ADDAMS, CHARLES: Monster Rally. Cartoons by CHARLES ADDAMS; 92pp. folio 
orig. cloth, W.H. Allen, 1977. Very good copy in d.w.     £15 
 
3. ADDAMS, CHARLES: Favorite Haunts. Cartoons by CHARLES ADDAMS; 96pp. 
folio orig. cloth, 1st UK edit., W.H. Allen, 1977. Very good copy in d.w.   £15 
 
4. THE AEROPLANE. Aircraft Identification Friend or Foe? Parts 1-4. Bound together, 
and with 5 parts of Aeroplane Recognition Tests What Are They? Illus. Oblong 8vo contemp. cloth, 
orig. wrappers preserved, worn on extremities, Temple Press, 1940-41   £35 
 
5. ALEXANDER, J.J.G. (Introduction): The Master of Mary of Burgundy. A Book of 
Hors for Engelbert of Nassau. Colour plates. small 8vo orig. blue boards gilt, some wear, spine damaged 
at foot, 1st edit., Phaidon Press, 1970. In worn slipcase. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £15 
 
6. ALPHABETS. The Pocket Book of Alphabets for Ornamental Penmen, Engravers, 
Signwriters and Draughtsmen. 45 plates. orig. cloth-backed boards, Revised edit., E. & F.N. Spon, 
1946. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.  £10 
 

 
 
7. THE ANCESTOR. OSWALD BARRON (Ed.) The Ancestor A Quarterly Review of 
County and Family History, Heraldry and Antiquities. 12 Numbers, all published. Index 1902-5. 
Plates, illus., pedigrees; spotting to some leaves. Large 8vo orig. pink boards, paper spine labels, spine 
faded, a few vols chipped at head of spine, some corners bumped, uncut, 1st edit., A. Constable, 1902-05. 
Sold with the index, in orig. wrappers, (tape on spine)     £80 
A very useful source for genealogical information by a number of distinguished writers. 
 
8. ANDERSON, M.D.: Misericords Medieval Life in English Woodcarving. 64 plates; 
44pp text. orig. boards, 1st edit., King Penguin, 1954. Very good copy in slightly frayed d.w. 
           £5 



9. ANGEL, MARIE: Painting For Calligraphers. Colour illus.; 127pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Pelham Books, 1984. Very good copy in d.w.      £10 
 

 
 
 
10. ANGLO, SYDNEY: Great Tournament Roll of Westminster; A Collotype 
Reproduction of the Manuscript with An Historical Introduction. Foreword by Sir Anthony 
Wagner. Half-title, 23 collotype plates, 8 colour plates with gold highlights, appendices, index; 
xii+160pp text. Large oblong folio, and folio orig. green buckram gilt, 1st edit., Clarendon Press, 1968. 
Very good set in d.w. (worn, with loss at foot of spines). In slipcase (marked). Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £100 
A very fine reproduction with a scholarly commentary, which was published at 26 guineas. 
 
11. ANTIQUARIES OF SCOTLAND. Proceedings Vols. 129-144 Inclusive, but lacking 
142. 16 vols. in 18. Illus., maps, plans. orig. blue cloth,  1999-2014.   £45 
Vols. 129 & 130 were issued in two parts. 
 
12. APPELBAUM, STANLEY (Ed) The Triumph of Maximilian I. 137 Woodcuts by 
Hans Burgkmair and Others. Illus. oblong folio orig. wrappers, very worn, New York, Dover 
Publications, 1964.         £10 
 
13. ARCHERY. ASCHAM, ROGER: Toxophilus; The School of Shooting, in Two 
Books. xviii+174pp. orig. cloth gilt, Manchester, Simon Archery Foundation, 1995. Very good 
copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £10 
Facsimile reprint from Dr Giles's edition. 
 



14. ARCHERY. THE BRITISH LONG-BOW SOCIETY. 16 YEAR BOOKS. 1986, 
1987, 1988, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, & 2007. 
With 15 Events guides and 2 copies of Rules of Shooting. orig. wrappers, 1986-2007. £40 
 
15. ARCHERY. ELMER, ROBERT P.: Target Archery, with a History of Archery in 
America and an additional appendix covering records in British Archery to 1951. Illus., 
appendices, index; 428pp. orig. cloth, marking to covers, spine faded, 1st edit., Hutchinson's Library of 
Sports and Pastimes, 1952.        £10 
 
16. ARCHERY. FORD, HORACE: The Theory and Practice of Archery. Revised and Re-
Written by W. Butt. Engraved frontis., photographic plate. text illus.; 296pp; contents loose. 8vo 
later green leather, front cover with tan leather central forme with diagonal lines and cruciform on intersections, 
worn, front joint split, New Edition, Longmans, Green and Co, 1887. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £45 
 

 

17. ARCHERY. 
HANSARD, GEORGE 
AGAR: The Book of 
Archery, Being the Complete 
History and Practice of the 
Art, Ancient and Modern, 
Interspersed with Numerous 
Interesting Anecdotes, and 
An Account of the Existing 
Toxophilite Societies. 
Additional vignette title 
(foxed), 13 engraved plates, 
some foxed, particularly in 
surround and a further 24 
outline plates (stain in left top 
corner and foxing). 
xxiv+456pp; tear to pp 
397/398. 8vo contemp. half blue 
morocco gilt, worn, spine faded, 
front hinge cracked, First 
Edition, H.G. Bohn, 1841. 
Ownership signature, 
'Anthony Wood, Royal 
Toxophilite. 1951' 
      £100 
 



18. ARCHERY. HODGKIN, ADRIAN ELIOT: The Archer's Craft. A Sheaf of Notes 
on Certain Matters concerning Archers and Archery, the Making of Archers' Tackle and the Art 
of Hunting with the Bow. Illus., appendices, index; 222pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Faber and Faber, 
1951. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £15 
 
19. ARCHERY. KLOPSTEG, PAUL E.: Turkish Archery and the Composite Bow. Illus., 
index; viii+187pp. orig. cloth, some wear on extremities, Second Edition, Revised, Evanston, Illinois, 
Published by the Author, 1947. Very good copy.     £30 
 
20. ARCHERY. WOODMEN OF ARDEN. Records of the Woodmen of Arden from 
1785 with Roll of Members of the Society and Other Notes Mainly Compiled from the Archives 
of the Forest. 7 plates including one in colour and one photograph, other illus.; xii+152pp. orig. 
green cloth, head and foot of spine chipped, mark on front cover, corners worn, uncut, 1st edit., Printed for 
Private Circulation, 1885. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £50 
Anthony Wood has listed his achievements as an archer opposite the half-title  
 
21. ASHDOWN, CHARLES H.: Armour & Weapons in the Middle Ages. 32 colour 
plates, other text illus. and plans, index; 220pp; some occasional spotting. orig. cloth gilt, worn on 
extremities,  1st edit., George G. Harrap & Co, 1925.     £10 
 
22. ASHLEY, MARK: Flying Film Stars: The Directory of Aircraft in British World War 
Two Films. Directory.; 368pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Red Kite, 2014.   £20 
 
23. ASIMOV. ISAAC, MARTIN, GEORGE R.R., GREENBERG, MARTIN H.: The 
Science Fiction Weight-Loss Book. 249pp; some spotting on endpapers. orig. cloth-backed boards, 
1st edit., New York, Crown Publishers, 1983. In frayed d.w.     £8 
 
24. AUDIAT, PIERRE: Vingt Cinq Siècles de Mariage. Colour and black and whjite 
illustrations; 96pp folio orig. cloth-backed pictorial boards, Paris, Hachette, 1961. Bookplate of 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £5 
 
25. AUSTIN, OLIVER L.: Birds of the World: A Survey of the Twenty-Seven Orders and 
One Hundred and Fifty-Five Families. Edited by Herbert S. Zim. Colour illus. by ARTHUR 
SINGER, index; 317pp. large folio orig. cloth, spine faded, nick at head, Paul Hamlyn, 1967. Very good 
copy.           £10 
 
26. AUSTRIAN COLLECTION. Exhibition of Armour of Kings and Captains from the 
National Collections of Austria at the H.M. Tower of London, 12th May - 7th August, 1949. 24 
black and white plates., index; 71pp. Paperback, some fading, 1st edit., H.M. Ministry of Works, 
1949.           £10 
 
27. AVI-YONAH, MICHAEL: Ancient Scrolls. Illus., some colour, index; 96pp. orig. cloth, 
1st edit, Cassell, 1973. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £5 
 
28. AYLWARD, J.D.: The Small-Sword in England. Its History, its Forms, its Makers, and 
its Masters. 56 illus., index; 132pp. orig. green cloth, very slight wear on extremities, 1st edit., [1945]. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £50 
 
29. BACKHOUSE, JANET: Books of Hours. Colour black and white illus.; 80pp. 
paperback, British Library, 1988.       £10 
 



30. BAGGIO, ELENA (Ed.): Italian Archives: Italian Book of Days XVIII Year 1969. 
Colour and black and white illus., index; 161pp. folio orig. cloth-backed boards, wear on extremities, tear 
at head of spine, 1st edit., Milan, Alfieri & Lacroix, 1969. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.
           £10 
 
31. BAKER, RICHARD ANTHONY: British Music Hall: An Illustrated History. Illus., 
index; xii+308pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Sutton Publishing Ltd, 2005. Very good copy in d.w.
           £10 
 
32. BANKS, ROGER: Living in a Wild Garden. Illus., some in colour by Author; 128pp. 
orig. cloth, 1st edit., Tadworth, World's Work, 1970. Very good copy in slightly frayed d.w. 
           £20 
The calligraphy was by Margaret Fenemore Clark. This copy was presented to her by the publisher. 
 
33. BARBER, RICHARD & BARKER, JULIET: Tournaments Jousts, Chivalry and 
Pageants in the Middle Ages. Colour and black and white illus., index; 225pp folio orig. cloth, New 
York, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1989.  Very good copy in d.w (tear at head of spine) £10 
 
34. BARNARD, FRANCIS PIERREPONT: Edward IV's French Expedition of 1475: 
The Leaders And their Badges being MS.2.M.16 College of Arms. Illus., and facsimiles,  index; 
xvi+162pp. orig. cloth, Gloucester Reprints, reprint of 1925 edit., 1975. Very good copy in worn 
d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £20 
 
35. BARNARD, TOM & JARMAN, CHRISTOPHER: Making Calligraphy Work for 
You. illus.; 64pp. paperback, 1st edit., Osmiroid Book of Ideas, 1985.   £10 
 
36. BASING, PATRICIA: Trades and Crafts in Medieval Manuscripts. Illus., some in 
colour, index; 124pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., British Library, 1990. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood.         £8 
 
37. BATSFORD, H. & FRY, C.: The English Cottage.  Colour frontis, 150 photographic 
illus., other illus. and diagrams in text, 117pp; some spotting. orig. cloth, worn, cloth marked, 1st edit., 
Batsford, 1938.          £10 
 
38. BAYNTON-WILLIAMS, R.: Investing in Maps. 16 colour plates, numerous other 
illus.; 160pp.  folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Barrie & Rockliff, 1969. Very good copy in d.w. £10 
 
39. AUBREY BEARDSLEY. Beardsley's Illustrations for Le Morte d'Arthur. Arranged by 
Edmund V. Gillon. Illus. by AUBREY BEARDSLEY; 171pp. folio orig. wrappers, slight wear on 
extremities, New York, Dover Publications, from Dent's edition 1909, 1972. Very good copy. 
           £10 
 
40. BECKWITH, JOHN: Early Medieval Art; Carolingian, Ottonian, Romanesque. 
 53 colour plates and black and white illus., index; 270pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Thames and 
Hudson, 1964. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. £10 
 
41. BEDINGFELD, HENRY & GWYNN-JONES, PETER: Heraldry. Colour illus., 
index; 160pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Magna Books, 1993. Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood and inscribed by him 'bought on 16 October 1993 in Dorchester 
on the occasion of giving the GEORGE SQUIBB lecture at the Dorset County Museum.' 
           £10 



 

 
 
42. BEGENT, PETER J. & CHESSHYRE, HUBERT: The Most Noble Order of the 
Garter 650 Years. Colour and black and white illus., appendices, index; 469pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., Spink, 1999 Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. INSCRIBED BY 
AUTHOR, on title, 'Signed for Tony, with admiration and best wishes from Hubert. Clarenceux. 
St George's Day 2000'         £60 
 
43. BEGENT, PETER J.: Justes Royale The Tournament in England. 22pp. orig. wrappers, a 
crease and a little marking, 1st edit., Maidenhead, 1984     £5 



 
44. BENNETT, ERIC: The Worshipful Company of Wheelwrights of The City of 
London 1670-1970. Colour frontis. and other black and white illus., index; 171pp. orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., David & Charles, 1970. In  d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £5 
 
45. BENSON, E.F. Final Edition Informal Autobiography. Index; 296pp. orig. blue cloth, 1st 
edit., Longmans Green and Co, 1940. Very good copy.    £40 
 
46. BENSON, E.F. Lucia in London. Foreword by Micheal Mac Liammoir. 292pp. orig. 
cloth, Heinemann, 1976. Very good copy in d.w. (spine faded)    £15 
 
47. BENSON, E.F. Trouble for Lucia. Foreword by Micheal Mac Liammoir. 294pp. orig. 
cloth, stain on fore-edge, Heinemann, 1976. Very good copy in d.w. (spine faded, damps stained)  

£10 
 
48. BENSON, E.F. Mapp and Lucia. Foreword by Micheal Mac Liammoir. 316pp. orig. 
cloth, Heinemann, 1978. Very good copy in torn d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.  

£10 
 
49. BENSON, E.F. Miss Mapp Including 'The Male Impersonator'. Foreword by Micheal 
Mac Liammoir. 272pp. orig. cloth, wear on covers, crease down spine, Heinemann, 1976. Bookplate of 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £10 
 
50. BENSON, E.F. Queen Lucia. Foreword by Micheal Mac Liammoir. 310pp. orig. cloth, 
Heinemann, 1976. Very good copy in torn d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. 
           £10 
 
51. BENSON, E.F. Lucia's Progress. Foreword by Micheal Mac Liammoir. 310pp. orig. 
cloth, Heinemann, 1978. Very good copy in frayed and stained d.w. Bookplate of Margaret 
Fenemore Clark.         £10 
 
52. BENSON, HOWARD (Intro) The First Writing Book: An English Translation & 
Facsimile Text of Arrighi's Operina, the First Manual Of The Chancery Hand. xvi+48pp. orig. 
cloth, slight wear on extremities, 2nd impression., New Haven, Yale University Press, 1955.£10 
 
53. BERGSTROM, CHRISTER: The Battle of Britain An Epic Conflict Revisited. Illus., 
maps, index; 330pp. folio orig. pictorial boards, mark on front cover, 1st edit., Vaktel Vörlag, Casemate 
UK, 2015. Very good copy.        £25 
 
54. BERGSTROM, EVANGELINE H.: Old Glass Paperweights. Their Art, 
Construction, and Distinguishing Features. 20 colour plates, 83 black  and white Illus., index; 
xii+132pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Faber & Faber, 1947. Very good copy.   £10 
 
55. BERRY, WENDY: The Housekeeper's Diary: Charles and Diana Before the Breakup. 
Colour illus.; 186pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, 1st edit., Second Printing, New York, Barricade 
Books Inc, 1995. Very good copy in d.w. (some fading) Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £20 
Not published in the UK. 
 
56. BERTRAM, JEROME: Brasses and Brass Rubbing in England. Illus., index; 206pp. 
Paperback, slight marking on covers, 2nd imp., David & Charles, 1972. Very good copy. £5 



 
 
57. BETJEMAN, JOHN: A Pictorial History of English Architecture.  Colour and black 
and white illus., index; 112pp.  orig. wrappers, little crease on front cover, 1st Paperback edit., 1974.  

£5 
 
58. BILBO, JACK: Pablo Picasso Thirty Important Paintings from 1904 to 1943. 30 black 
and white plates. contemp. cloth, a little marking on front cover, 6th Impression, Modern Art Gallery, 
1945. Ex Library copy.         £12 
 

 
 
59. BINDING.  Blank leaves. 8vo 20th century fine full olive morocco gilt, covers with Celtic cross in 
blind, the front cover also decorated in gilt and with portions in red leather, morocco turndowns, marbled 
endpapers, spine faded, a little wear at head of lower joint, Ownership signature of Anthony Wood dated 
1950.           £50 
The spine is lettered ' Christian Monuments Boutell 1866'. This fine example of craft binding, possibly bound by 
Anthony Wood as an exercise. 



 
60. BINGHAM, CAROLINE: Kings and Queens of Scotland. Illus., maps, index; 
xvi+182pp. 8vo orig. cloth, 1st edit., Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1976. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £5 
 
61. BINSKI, PAUL: Medieval Craftsmen. Painters. 71 colour and black and white illus., 
index; 72pp. Paperback, 1st edit., British Museum Press, 1991. Very good copy. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £5 
 

 
 
62. BIRBARI, ELIZABETH: Dress in Italian Painting, 1460-1500. 115 illus. on black and 
white plates and other text Illus., index; xii+114pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., John Murray, 1975. Very 
good copy in d.w. Scarce.        £35 
 
63. BISE, GABRIEL: Illuminated Naples Bible (Old Testament) 14th Century Manuscript 
[Austrian National Library, MS.1191]. Colour illus.; 124pp. folio orig. cloth, Miller Graphics, 1979. 
Very good copy in d.w.        £8 



64. BISE, GABRIEL: Medieval Hunting Scenes ("The Hunting Book" by Gaston Phoebus) 
Colour illus.; 108pp. folio orig. cloth, Miller Graphics, 1978. Very good copy in d.w. £10 
 
65. BISHOP, MORRIS: The Horizon Book of the Middle Ages. (Edited by Norman 
Kotker) Colour and black and white illus., index; 416pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st UK edit., Cassell & 
Co, 1969. Very good copy in worn and frayed d.w.     £10 
 
66. BLACKMORE, HOWARD L.: The World's Finest Sporting Guns. Colour illus.; 88pp. 
folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Regent Books, 1983. In d.w.     £5 
 
67. BLAIR, C.: European Armour. Circa 1066 to circa 1700. 300 illus., index; 248pp. orig. 
cloth, some marking on covers, 1st edit., Batsford, 1958. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £45 
 
68. BLAIR, PRESTON: Animation. Learn How to Draw Animated Cartoons. 26. Illus, 
some in colour; 40pp large folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Tustin, Walter Foster, n.d. £10 
 
69. BLUM, RALPH: The Book of Runes; A Handbook for the Use of an Ancient Oracle: 
The Viking Runes. Illus., 120pp. orig. cloth gilt, 1st UK edit.,  Michael Joseph, 1984. Very good 
copy           £15 
 
70. BLUNT, WILFRID: Sweet Roman Hand. Five Hundred Years of Italic Cursive Script. 
Numerous figures, illus. and facsimiles; 100pp. orig. cloth gilt, worn, 1st edit., James Barrie, 1952. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £15 
 
71. BODLEIAN LIBRARY. The Bodleian Library Heraldry: Catalogue of an Exhibiiton 
held in connection with the English Heraldry Society, 1967. 24 plates; 58pp. orig. wrappers, slight 
marking, 1st edit., Oxford, Bodleian Library, 1967. Very good copy. Anthony Wood's signature at 
First Heraldic Congress, 1967.        £8 
 
72. BOND, MAURICE: St George's Chapel, Windsor: The Quincentenary Souvenir Book 
of Photographs. Illus., some in colour; 96pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit.,  Gerrards Cross, Colin Smythe, 
1975. Very good copy in worn d.w.       £10 
 
73. BOOK CREATION ILLUSTRATED. The Aerial Atlas of Great Britain. Colour 
photographs and maps, index; 272pp. Large oblong folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., BCA, 2005. Very good 
copy in d.w. (a little fraying)        £10 
 
74. THE BOOK OF KELLS. Edited with A Study of the Manuscript by Francoise Henry. 
126 pages of colour illus. and 75 black and white illus.; 230pp.  Large 4to (346 x 266mm) orig. cloth, 
slight wear on spine, Thames & Hudson, 1976. In worn orig. slipcase. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £40 
 Fine facsimile which reproduces 93 pages and 6 half pages complete. The plates include the main illuminated 
openings and all the leaves with full-page illustrations or decoration. 
 



   
 
75. BOOKPLATES. Album of over 140 bookplates, mostly armorial, some in colour, some 
engraved, some discoloured because of glue or damp include Prince Yuri Galitzine, Sir David 
Goldsmid-Stern-Salomons, Worshipful Company of Merchant Taylors, Brian North Lee, Ilay 
and Rohais Campbell of Succoth, 7 different plates of Daniel de Bruin, Vincent Powell-Smith, 
Harold Bowditch, Struan Reid, James Wilson, and wood engraved plate by Bob Hostetter. 5 
plates loosely inserted including 3 different ones for J.L. Wilson ? by Reg. Boulton. Large folio 
(12.5 x 10.25in) two tone cloth, 'Armorial Bookplates' painted on front cover, some wear on extremities, damage 
at foot of spine, Mostly 20th century, a few earlier. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £150 
The examples come from Britain, Europe and the United States. 
 
76. BORRADAILE, VIOLA & ROSAMUND (Trans.) The Strasburg Manuscript A 
Medieval Painter's Handbook. Foreword by John Harthan. Index; 116pp. orig. simulated vellum, 1st 
edit., A. Tiranti, 1966. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. In marked and frayed d.w. £10 
 
77. BOUTELL, Rev. C.: English Heraldry. Frontis., Illus., index; xx+347pp. 8vo later maroon 
cloth, spine gilt, 6th edit., 1899. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £15 
 
78. BOUTELL, CHARLES: Arms and Armour in Antiquity and the Middle Ages: Also a 
Descriptive Notice of Modern Weapons. Frontis., illus.; vix+296pp. 8vo tan leather, spine gilt, covers 
bowed, spine worn, chipped at head, 1st edit. in English, Reeves and Turner, 1874. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
It is in fact a translation from the French of a work by P. Lacombe. 
 
79. BOUTELL, Rev. CHARLES: Christian Monuments in England and Wales. Illus., 
some full-page; viii+156pp. 8vo later maroon tooled leather, spine gilt, worn, spine damaged at head and foot, 
1st edit., George Bell, 1854.         £10 
 
80. BOUTELL, Rev. CHARLES: Monumental Brasses and Slabs: An Historical and 
Descriptive Notice of the Incised Memorials of the Middle Ages. Illus., some full-page; 
xvi+235pp; some spotting. 8vo later maroon tooled leather, spine gilt, worn, upper joint split, spine damaged 
at head and foot, 1st edit., George Bell, 1847. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 



81. BOWERMAN, ELSIE: Stands There a School Memories of Dame Frances Dove, 
Founder of Wycombe Abbey School. Illus., appendices; 96pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit, Wycombe 
Abbey School Seniors, 1965. Very good copy in marked  and frayed d.w. Loosely inserted 
Autograph Letter Signed from Author presenting the book.    £12 
 
82. BRADBURY, JIM: The Medieval Archer. Illus., index; x+198pp. orig. cloth,  Boydell 
Press, 1998. Very good copy in torn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £5 
 

 
 
84. [BRENT]. Brent Prints Six Prints from the Local History Collection. 6 plates. folio (335 
x 260mm)orig. wrappers London Borough of Brent, 1974. One of 500 Copies.  £15 
 
85. BRIGGS, GEOFFREY: Civic & Corporate Heraldry A Dictionary of Impersonal Arms 
of England Wales & N. Ireland. Illus.; 432pp. orig. cloth, slight wear, 1st edit., Heraldry Today, 
1971. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £35 
 
86. BRIGHTON, TREVOR: Heraldry The Shorthand of History. 5 booklets.  orig. 
wrappers, Visual Publications, 1969. Very good copies in orig. envelope.   £15 
These were lectures notes to accompany a series of colour slides (not present) 
 
87. BRINKLEY, JOHN (Ed.) Lettering Today A Survey and Reference Book. 
Monochrome illus.; 144pp. square 4to orig. cloth, some wear, 1st edit., Studio Vista, 1964 Very good 
copy in frayed d.w.          £25 
 
88. BRITISH LIBRARY. Renaissance Manuscripts Engagement Diary 1993. Colour illus. 
folio orig. cloth-backed boards, 1st edit., British Library, 1992. Very good copy.  £10 
 
 
89. BRITISH MUSEUM. Album containing 32 colour postcards of medieval manuscripts.  
on loose leaves, one postcard removed. oblong folio black cloth, worn and marked,   20th century. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £30 
 

83. BRAULT, GERARD J.: Early 
Blazon: Heraldic Terminology in the Twelfth 
and Thirteenth Centuries, with Special 
Reference to Arthurian Literature. Illus., index; 
xxx+297pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Clarendon 
Press, 1972. Very good copy in d.w. (spine 
faded). Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  
          £50 
This copy inscribed on endpaper to Anthony Wood by 
his students at Reigate School of Art and Design. 
Christmas 1975. 
 



90. BROCK, ALAN St. H.: A History of Fireworks. 10 colour illus., 32 black and white 
plates and other text illus., appendices, index; 280pp. orig. cloth, some wear on extremities, lettering on 
spine faded, 1st edit. George G. Harrap & Co, 1949. Very good copy.   £30 
 
 

 
 
91. BROCKLEBANK, RALPH (Ed.) DRAGONLORE THE JOURNAL OF THE 
COLLEGE OF DRACOLOGY. Nos. 1-119 inclusive, but lacking 42, 73, 76, 77, 81 and 85. 
And with No. 190. Illus., a few in colour. orig. wrappers, Clent, 2001-2010; 2017. £100 
A periodical concerned with dragons and mystical beasts and particularly their relationship to heraldry.  The first 
issue was actually written in 1946, after Ralph Brocklebank and some school friends, who had been evacuated to 
Minehead, developed an interest in these heraldic monsters. A run of any length appears scarce and I cannot find 
any numbers on JISC. 



92. BROMLEY, JOHN: The Armorial Bearings of the Guilds of London. A Record of the 
Heraldry of the Surviving Companies with Historical Notes. 40 colour plates HEATHER 
CHILD, other plates and illus., index; xii+282pp. Large 8vo orig. brown morocco armorial gilt, worn, 
stain on front cover, t.e.g., 1st edit., Frederick Warne & Co, 1960. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
Signature of Heather Child on frontispiece      £25 
 
93. BRONSDON, VALERIE (Ed.) Calligraphy Quarterly Volume 1 No. 1 Illus.; 27pp. 
orig. wrappers, Society of Scribes, 1979.       £10 
There are feature articles on Lloyd J. Reynolds. 
 
94. BROOKE-LITTLE, J.P.: Beasts in Heraldry. 20 colour plates by MARIE ANGEL; 
slight abrasion and private library stamp on free endpaper. square 4to (210 x 210mm) orig. boards, 
1st edit., Brattleboro, Vermont, The Stephen Greene Press, 1974. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
Very good copy in orig. slipcase (a little fading and spotting)    £20 
 
95. BROOKE-LITTLE, J.P.: Boutell's Heraldry, Historical and Popular. 28 colour plates 
and other illus., index; xii+355pp. orig. cloth, Revised edit., Frederick Warne & Co, 1973. Very 
good copy in d.w.         £10 
 
96. BROOKE-LITTLE, J.P.: Heraldry. Colour illus.; unpaginated. orig. wrappers, Walsall 
Lithographic Co Ltd, 1966. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.   £10 
Issue of 'The Seal' The House Journal of the Walsall Lithographic Co Ltd. 
 
97. BROOKE-LITTLE, JOHN P.B. (Ed) The Coat of Arms: The Journal of the 
Heraldry Society Fourth Series, Vol. 1, 2018. No. 235. Colour and black and white illus.; 267pp. 
Paperback, The Heraldry Society, 2018.       £10 
 
98. BROOKE-LITTLE, JOHN: Ancient and Modern Heraldry. Exhibition at Hammond 
Museum, New York. Illus.; 221 items; 86pp. 8vo orig. wrappers, spotting on covers, 1st edit., Tabard 
Press, 1970.           £10 
 
99. BUNDY, BARBARA: The Art of Illuminated Lettering and Heraldry. Illus.; 64pp; 
damage to last five leaves. paperback, 1st edit., Osmiroid Creative Leisure Series 1990. 
INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR TO ANTHONY WOOD.    £5 
 
100. BROWN, MICHELE P.: The World of the Luttrell Psalter. Colour illus.; 96pp. 
Paperback, 1st edit., The British Library, 2006. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood. INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR to Anthony Wood on title.   £15 



   
 
 
101. BROWN, MICHELE P. (Commentary): The Luttrell Psalter. A Facsimile. 624 full 
colour plates; 56pp text Large folio (35.5 x 24.5cm) orig. blue cloth, 1st edit., The British Library, 
2006. Very good copy in worn d.w. with small tear. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £600 
This is a complete facsimile in full colour of one of the glories of the British Library, it is well known for depicting 
many aspects of medieval life particularly that of the countryside in the 14th century. It includes a commentary by 
the scholar Michele P. Brown. 
 
102. BROWN, MICHELLE P. & McKENDRICK, SCOT: Illuminating the Book. 
Makers and Interpreters. Essays in Honour of Janet Backhouse. 12 colour plates, 173 black and 
white illus., index; 314pp orig. cloth, 1st edit., British Library, 1998. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £28 
 
103. BURGOYNE, PHILIP A.: Cursive Handwriting Its History, Practice and Application. 
Illus.; 60pp. folio orig. boards, worn, transparent adhesive tape over the spine, 1st edit., Leicester, Dryad 
Press, 1955. Very good copy.        £8 
 
104. BURKE, Sir BERNARD: The General Armory of England, Scotland, Ireland and 
Wales; Comprising A Registry of Armorial Bearings from the Earliest to the Present Time. 
1185pp. Large 8vo orig. cloth, spine detached, Facsimile reprint, of 1884 edit., Burke's Peerage Ltd, 
1969. Clean copy. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.    £30 
 
105. BURKE, Sir BERNARD: The General Armory of England, Scotland, Ireland and 
Wales; Comprising A Registry of Armorial Bearings from the Earliest to the Present Time. 
lxxx+1185pp. Large 8vo orig. cloth, Facsimile reprint, of 1884 edit., Burke's Peerage Ltd, 1962. 
Clean copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £50 
 



 
106. BURKE, Sir B: Burke's Genealogical and Heraldic History of the Peerage Baronetage 
and Knightage (Ed. L.G. Pine).  Illus. of arms, index; xc+2867pp; first 20 leaves badly stained 
causing some damage. folio orig. red cloth gilt, worn, front cover stained, 103rd edit., 1959. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £30 
 
107. BURKE, T.: The Streets of London. Colour frontis., 88 illus., other text illus., index; 
152pp. orig. cloth, very slight stain on board edge of upper cover,   3rd edit., Batsford, 1943. In frayed d.w. 
with some loss.          £5 
 
108. BUSBY, RICHARD J.: Beginner's Guide to Brass Rubbing. Illus., index; 128pp. orig. 
cloth, spine faded, Pelham Books, 1969. Very good copy in d.w.    £5 
 
109. CAMPBELL-KEASE, JOHN (Ed.) Tribute to an Armorist: Essays for John Brooke-
Little to mark the Golden Jubilee of ‘The Coat of Arms’. Illus., some in colour; xii+544pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., The Heraldry Society, 2000. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £15 
Anthony Wood painted the achievement on the front of the dust wrapper. 
 
110. CAMPBELL, COLIN: The Scots Roll A Study of a Fifteenth Century Roll of Arms. 
Colour plates, index; 37pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Heraldry Society of Scotland, 1995. Very good 
copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £10 
 
111. CAMPBELL, COLIN: Medieval Flags. Illus.; 33pp orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Heraldry 
Society of Scotland, n.d. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £10 
 
112. CANADIAN HERALDRY. Granting and Registering Armorial Bearings in Canada: 
Coats of Arms, Flags and Badges. Procedure Guide. Colour illus.; 20pp. orig. wrappers Canadian 
Heraldic Authority, Ottawa, 2001.       £5 
 
113. CANADIAN HERITAGE. Symbols of Canada. Colour illus.; 54pp. orig. wrappers 
Canadian Communication Group, Ottawa, 1995.     £10 
 
114. CARLI, ENZO: The Choir Book Miniatures for Siena Cathedral. 41 colour plates; 44pp 
text. Paperback, 1st edit., Florence, Edizioni I.F.I, 1991. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £8 
 
115. CARR, H. GRESHAM (Ed.) Flags of the World. 32 colour plates, other illus., index; 
x+286pp. 8vo orig. cloth gilt, 1st edit., Frederick Warne & Co, 1956. Very good copy. £10 
 
116. CARSTAIRS, JOHN PADDY: 'Bunch'. A Biography of Nelson Keys By His Son. 
 Illus.; 256pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit.,  Hurst & Blackett, 1941. Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
SIGNED by Jenny (or Terry) Keys.       £10 
 
 



 
 
117. [QUEEN CAROLINE] [ADOLPHUS, JOHN H.]: The Last Days, Death, Funeral 
Obsequies, &c., of her late Majesty Caroline, Queen Consort of Great Britain: Embracing a full 
and impartial narrative of every circumstance connected with that memorable event. Being a 
continuation of The Royal Martyr, or Memoirs of Queen Caroline, etc. 4 (of 5 ) plates, lacking 
Death of Her Majesty frontispiece ; iv+380pp; some spotting to a few leaves. 8vo later half brown 
morocco, spine gilt, with raised bands, slight splits at head of joints, rubbed, 1st edit., Jones & Co, 1822. 
           £35 
 
118. CAUTLEY, H. MUNRO: Royal Arms and Commandments in Our Churches. 57 
plates of photographic illus., index; 96pp. orig. blue cloth, Ipswich, Boydell Press, 1974. Very good 
copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.     £10 
 
119. CAVE, C.J.P. & LONDON, H. STANFORD: The Roof-Bosses in St. George's 
Chapel, Windsor. 11 photographic plates; 16pp. 4to orig. wrappers, offprint, Oxford, Society of 
Antiqauries, 1953.         £10 
 
120. CENNINI, C.: The Craftsman's Handbook The Italian 'Il Libro dell' Arte' Translated 
by Daniel V. Thompson. Illus., index; xxviii+142pp; small stain to first few leaves Paperback, 
New York, Dover Publications., 1933. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £5 
 
121. CHAMBERLIN, E.R.: Life in Medieval France (European Life Series). Illus., index; 
178pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., B.T. Batsford and G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1967. Very good copy in d.w. 
(some wear)          £10 



 

 
 
 
122. CHAPMAN, GILES: Car Badges: The Ultimate Guide to Automotive Logos 
Worldwide. Colour and black and white illus.; 320pp. oblong 8vo orig. laminated boards, a little fading, 
some creases on back cover, 1st edit., Merrell, 2005. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £50 
 
123. CHAUCER, GEOFFREY: The Canterbury Tales by Geoffrey Chaucer From the Text 
and with the Notes and Glossary of Thomas Tyrwhitt. Text within red border; xxxiv+586pp. 8vo 
orig. blue cloth gilt, slight wear on extremities, t.e.g., George Routledge and Sons, n.d. ?c.1900.  
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £10 
 
124. CHAUCER, GEOFFREY: The Canterbury Tales Translated into Modern English by 
Nevill Coghill. Woodcut by EDNA WHYTE; 587pp. 8vo orig. brown leather backed oatmeal cloth, 
Folio Society, 1975.  Bookplate of Anthony Wood. In stained slipcase.  £10 
 
125. CHEETHAM, ANTHONY: The Life and Times of Richard III. Illus., some in colour, 
index; 224pp. orig. cloth, Book Club Associates, 1972. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £5 
 
126. CHESSHYRE, HUBERT: Garter Banners of the Nineties. Colour illus.; 54pp. orig. 
wrappers, 1st edit., Windsor, 1998. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR to 
Anthony Wood and his wife.        £10 
 
127. CHESSHYRE, HUBERT: Heralds of Today: A Biographical List of the Officers of 
the College of Arms, London, 1963-86. Black and white illus., index; 71pp. Paperback, slight crease 
on back cover, 1st edit., Gerards Cross, Van Duren, 1986. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  

£10 
 



128. CHILD, HEATHER, COLLINS, HEATHER, HECHLE, ANN & JACKSON, 
DONALD: More Than Writing Irene Wellington: Calligrapher (1904-84) Colour and black and 
white illus; 142pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Pelham Books, 1986. Very good copy in d.w. 
(slight wear)          £15 
 

 
 
129. CHILD, HEATHER: Heraldic Design. A Handbook for Students. 32 plates, other 
illus., index; 180pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Bell and Sons, 1965. Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £25 



130. CHILD, HEATHER (Ed.): The Calligrapher's Handbook. Black and white illus., 
index; xii+260pp; a few leaves stained at foot. Paperback, 1st edit., A. and C. Black. 1985. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
131. CHILD, HEATHER : Calligraphy Today. Black and white illus., index; 112pp. folio orig. 
cloth Revised edit., Studio Vista, 1976. Very good copy in worn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £10 
 
132. CHILD, HEATHER : Gold in Manuscript Illumination. 8pp. orig. wrappers, John 
Roberts Press Limited, n.d. ?1960s. Very good copy     £15 
On back cover, advert for gold leaf from George M. Whiley. 
 
133. CHILD, HEATHER : Decorative Maps. How to Do It Series Number 61. Illus.; 96pp.  
orig. cloth, spine faded, slight marking on front cover, 1st edit., Studio Publications, 1956. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
134. CHILTERN HERALDRY GROUP. Proceedings 1976-77. Illus.; 81pp. orig. wrappers, 
Henley-on-Thames, 1977.        £10 
Contains, 14th Century Shields in St John Baptist, Shottesbrooke by P. Begent; and, Heraldry and Numismatics by 
L. Pierson. 
 
135. CHRISTIE-MURRAY, DAVID: School Arms. Volume 2. 22 (of 24) 4pp leaflets of 
school arms with colour plates by DAN ESCOTT. folio orig. maroon cloth gilt folder, Harrow-on-Hill, 
the Author, 1960s.         £20 
The finely produced colour plates printed by Sadagcolor of Barcelona and Hubners of Crawley.  The schools are: 
Archbishop Holgates Grammar School York Bolton School, Bruton School for Girls (Sunny Hill), Campbell 
College Belfast, Carmel College,  Clifton College,  Borough of Swindon used by the Commonweal School, Croham 
Hurst School, Dover College, Felsted School, Gordonstoun School, Haileybury and Imperial Service College, Mill 
Hill School, Leys School,  Magdalen College as used by Magdalen College School,   Portsmouth Grammar School, 
Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Wakefield, Radley College, Rugby School, Secford Charity as displayed by 
Woodbridge School, Sir Thomas Richs School, Gloucester, and Stonyhurst College,  
 
136. CHRISTIE, A.H.: Traditional Methods of Pattern Designing An Introduction to the 
Study of Formal Ornament.  60 plates, 359 text illus., index; xii+313pp. orig. cloth, some wear on 
extremities, spine faded, some marking on covers, 2nd edit., Oxford, 1929. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £18 
 
137. CITY OF BATH HERALDRY SOCIETY. TABARD No. 15. Illus. orig. wrappers, 
2005.           £5 
 
138. CITY OF LONDON. Some Rules for the Conduct of Life: To which are added a Few 
Cautions for the Use of Such Freemen of London as Take Apprentices. 46pp. orig. red cloth gilt, 
some damage to surface of covers, Witherby & Co Ltd, n.d., c.1950. Anthony Wood's copy with his 
signature 1955.          £5 
 
139. CLARK, THOMAS A.: Tansy Buttons. Illustration by Laurie Clark; 16pp. 14 cm x 13 cm 
orig. wrappers, faint mark on front cover, Nailsworth, The Moschatel Press,  1980.  £35 
The amusing conceit is that the text is 'the Words of Gertrude Jekyll replanted in the manner of Gertrude Stein'. 
Moschatel Press was run by Thomas and Laurie Clark. 
 
 
 
 



140. CLIFFORD, W.H.: Heraldry, and Heraldic Painting: With a Complete Elucidation of 
the Laws, Usages, and Practice of Heraldry; and a Dictionary of its Charges, Figures, and 
Language. Edited and Illustrated by J.C. Whimper. 8 plates, 12pp adverts at end; 56pp; some 
spotting. 8vo orig. wrappers, lacks all before title, some loosening, 1st edit., J. Barnard & Son, n.d. c.1865. 
Only three copies on JISC.        £20 
J. Barnard & Son sold artists' materials including equipment for heraldic painting. 
 

 
 
142. COCKERELL, SYDNEY and others. Tributes to Edward Johnston. Calligrapher. 12 
plates, some folding; 316pp; damp stained. orig. cloth, damp stained, 1st edit., Privately Printed, 
Society of Scribes and Illuminators, 1948. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
 
143. COCKERELL, SYDNEY C. (Intro): Old Testament Miniatures A Medieval Picture 
Book with 283 Paintings from The Creation to The Story of David. Preface by John Plummer. 
283 colour facsimiles of original manuscript leaves; 208p. Large folio (40.5 x 32cm) orig. cloth, slight 
wear at head of spine, 1st edit., Phaidon Press, [1969]. Very good copy in damaged d.w. £30 
 
144. COGNE, DANIEL: Lasting Impressions: Seals in Our History. Les Sceaux, 
Empreintes de Notre Histoire. Illus.; 99 items; 36pp. folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Ottawa, Archives 
Nationales du Canada,  1991. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
 
145. COLES, ANNE & PARSONS, ANNE (Compilers): Fine Words Fine Books: 
Masterworks of Modern Calligraphy and Bookbinding: An Exhibition By Designer Bookbinders 
and the Society of Scribes and Illuminators.  Illus., some in colour; 96pp. folio paperback, some wear 
and fading, 1st edit., Designer Bookbinders; The Society of Scribes and Illuminators, 1991.  

£15 
 
146. CONGRESS OF GENEALOGICAL AND HERALDIC SCIENCES. VACHON, 
AUGUSTE (Ed.) Genealogica & Heraldica Proceedings of the 22nd International Congress of 
Genealogical and Heraldic Sciences in Ottawa, August 18-23, 1996. Colour and black and  white 
illus.; 508pp. Paperback, 1st edit., University of Ottawa Press, 1996. Very good copy. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
Anthony Wood attended this congress as an artist delegate by invitation of the Canadian Heraldic Authority. 

141. COCKERELL, DOUGLAS: 
Bookbinding, and the Care of Books A Text-Book 
for Bookbinders & Librarians. Drawings by Noel 
Rooke and other illus., index; 333pp. 8vo contemp. full 
dark green morocco gilt, covers also decorated in blind, spine 
with raised bands, gilt turndowns, some wear on extremities, 
4th edit., Sir Isaac Pitman and Sons, 1945. Very 
good copy with bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
          £75 
A note in Anthony Wood's hand on the endpaper reads 
'Dryads St  Nicholas St Liecester' 
 



147. CONGRESSO INTERNAZIONALE DI SCIENZE GENEALOGICA e 
ARALDICA. ATTI DEL XXIII CONGRESS. L'Identita Genealogica e Araldica Fonti, 
Metodologie, Interdisciplinarita, prospettive. 2 vols. Colour and black and white illus.; 1136pp. 
Paperback, 1st edit., Ministero Per I Beni e Le Attivita Culturali Ufficio Centrale per I Beni 
Archivistici, 2000. Very good copies, Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £15 
At this congress, Anthony Wood gave a paper on Heraldic Art and Design. 
 
148. COOK, O.: The English Country House. An Art and a Way of Life.  32 colour plates, 
247 photographic illus., index; 240pp.  orig. cloth, 1st edit., 1974. In d.w.  £5 
 
149. COOK, OLIVE: English Cottages and Farmhouses. 273 illus. photographed by 
EDWIN SMITH, map; 52pp text; one leaf with small tear now repaired. folio orig. cloth, worn and 
marked, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1954. Contents clean.    £20 
It is easy to forget how beautiful were the traditional buildings of England. 
 
150. COSS, PETER & KEEN MAURICE (Ed.): Heraldry, Pageantry and Social Display 
in Medieval England. Illus., some in colour, index; x+278pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Boydell Press, 
2002. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £45 
 
151. COSS, PETER R.: The Knight in Medieval England 1000-1400. Colour and black and 
white illus., index; xiv+191pp. orig. cloth, 2nd Impression, Alan Sutton Publishing, 1996. Very 
good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £10 
 
152. [COSTUME]. English Historic Costume Painting Book No. 4 Edward II - Henry VI, 
1307-1461. 12 black and white plates. orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Winsor & Newton, 1947. Very good 
copy. Colour guide loosely inserted,       £10 
 
153. CRAIG, AILSA: The Design and Spacing of Lettering. Illus.; 64pp. library cloth, Reprint, 
Blackie and Son Ltd, 1949. Ex-library copy. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. £10 
 
154. CRAMER, R. DE: La Vielle Flandre. Drapeaux et Bannieres. Vlaggen & Wimpels. 
Exposition Universelle et Internationale de Gand 1913. Pictorial title 40 colour plates; xiipp text, 
foxed. Large folio quarter green leather, buckram covers, spine gilt, 1st edit., 1913. Very good copy. 
           £30 
Collection of banners and coats of arms presented in connection with The World Fair at Ghent in 1913 
 
155. CRAMPTON, WILLIAM: World of Flags: A Pictorial History. Colour illus., index; 
160pp. folio (330 x 228mm) orig. cloth, 1st edit., Studio Editions, 1990. Very good copy in slightly 
frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
156. CROCKFORD'S: Crockford's Clerical Directory 1959-60. A Reference Book of the 
Clergy of the Church of England, and of the churches in Communion with the See of 
Canterbury. 78th issue. Illus. of coats of arms, supplement, maps, xxx+1956pp. orig. black cloth, 
spine gilt, a little wear, slight marking on covers, Oxford University Press, 1960.   £25 
 
157. CRUYS, MARC VAN DE (Ed.): Heraldiicum Disputationes. Jaargang 13 Nummer 3 
2008. Illus., some in colour; text in Flemish; 88pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit, Wijnegem, 
Homunculus, 2008.          £10 
Includes an essay on Anthony Wood by the publisher Marc Van de Cruys. 
 
 
 



158. CRUYS, MARC VAN DE (Ed.): Heraldiicum Disputationes. Jaargang 9  Nummer 3 
2004. Illus., some in colour; text in Flemish; 84pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit, Wijnegem,  
Homunculus, 2004.          £10 
 
159. CUNEO, TERRENCE: Tanks and How to Draw Them. Black and white illus. by 
CUNEO; 64pp. orig. purple cloth, spine faded, 1st edit., The Studio, 1943. Very good copy. 
           £10 
 

           
 
160. DA MOTA MIRANDA, ARTUR MARIO (Ed.) Contemporary International Ex-
Libris Artists. Vol. 4. Colour and black and white illus., index; 191pp. folio orig. faux marbled brown 
boards, 1st edit., Braga,  2004. One of only 300 copies. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £60 
This beautifully produced book looks at the work of 18 artists including a section on Anthony Wood. The 
illustrations include mounted and signed examples of actual bookplates. 
 
161. DAHLBACK, GORAN: I Medeltidens Stockholm. Colour and black and white illus., 
index; 218pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Stockholm, 1988. Very good copy.  £10 
 
162. DAY, LEWIS F.: Pattern Design: A Book for Students, Treating in a Practical Way of 
the Anatomy, Planning and Evolution of Repeated Ornament. 8 photographic plates, 252 line 
drawings, index; xii+286pp. orig. cloth, Facsimile reprint of 1903 edit., Batsford, 1979. In d.w. (tear 
on front cover)          £25 
Good quality reprint which is surprisingly scarce. 
 
163. DE HAMEL, CHRISTOPHER: A History of Illuminated Manuscripts. 250 illus., 80 
in colour, index; 256pp. folio  (11.25 x 9in) orig. cloth, Guild Publishing, 1986. In d.w. (faded and 
some creasing) Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
164. DE LA BERE, Brigadier Sir IVAN: The Queen's Orders of Chivalry. Illus., index; 
228pp. orig. cloth, Revised Edition, Spring Books, 1964. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good 
copy in frayed d.w.         £5 



165. DEIGHTON, HAROLD: The Art of Lettering for Students. Including a Simple 
System for Beginners and Chapters of Alphabet Monograms and Pen Lettering. 66 black and 
white illus.; x+86pp. orig. green library cloth, spine gilt, 1st edit., B.T. Batsford 1947. Ex-library copy. 
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £8 
 
166. DEIGHTON, LEN: London Match. 405pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Hutchinson, 1985. Very 
good copy in d.w.         £15 
 
167. DENNYS, RODNEY: Heraldry and the Heralds. Colour plates, illus. of arms, index; 
xliv+285pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Jonathan Cape, 1982. Very good copy in d.w. with slight wear. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
168. DENNYS, RODNEY: The Heraldic Imagination. Illus., some in colour, index; 224pp; 
a little spotting to first few leaves. folio orig. cloth, small nick at top of front cover, 1st edit., Barrie & 
Jenkins, 1975. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £20 
 
169. DICTIONARY OF NATIONAL BIOGRAPHY. The Concise Dictionary Part I 
from the beginnings to 1900. 1503pp. orig. cloth, Oxford University Press reprint, 1969. Very 
good copy in marked and frayed d.w.  Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke. £10 
 
170. DIRINGER, DAVID: The Illuminated Book its History and Producton. Illus., index; 
524pp. orig. cloth, very worn, backstrip torn, 1st edit., Faber and Faber, 1958. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £10 
 
171. DOERNER, MAX: The Materials of the Artist and their use in painting with notes on 
the techniques of the old masters. (Trans. E. Neuhaus). 8 plates, index; xvi+432pp. orig. cloth, 
slight wear, a little fraying to spine label, 1st edit., George G. Harrap & Co, 1935. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood. Very good copy .       £20 
 
172. DONADONI, SERGIO: Egyptian Museum Cairo. Colour illus., plans, indexes; 174pp. 
folio orig. cloth, 1st edit.,Paul Hamlyn, 1969. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £15 
 
173. DORLING, E.E.:  Leopards of England and other Papers on Heraldry. 24 colour and 
black and white plates, other illus. in text; viii+136pp. orig. cloth, wear on extremities, 1st edit., 
Constable & Company, 1912 Very good copy.  Bookplate of Anthony Wood. ROBERT 
ANNING BELL'S COPY with his signature.      £25 
 
174. DORSET. BRADPOLE. Conveyance of field called Path Orchard in Bradpole, in ink, 
on vellum, with red shellac seals, between trustees of the Will of William Way and James Ingram. 
1879.           £15 
 
175. DOUST, LEN A.: The Art of Lettering and Lay-Out Including Illumination and Book 
Decoration [Warne's Arts and Crafts Series No. 6] 64pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit, Frederick Warne 
& Co Ltd, 1931. Very good copy.       £10 
 
176. DOWDEN, EDWARD: The Decorator's Assistant A Modern Guide for Decorative 
Artists and Amateurs, Painters, Writers, Gilders, etc. Containing upwards of Six Hundred 
Receipts, Rule and Instructions . . . Index; 160pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, worn, 10th edit. Crosby, 
Lockwood & Son, 1913. Label of Anthony Wood.     £20 
 



177. DUFFY, EAMON: Marking the Hours: English People and their Prayers 1240-1570. 
Colour illus., index; xiv+202pp. Paperback, 1st edit., Yale University Press, 2011. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £5 
 
178. DUNNETT, DOROTHY: Checkmate. Map; 581pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Cassell, 1975. 
Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke.   £10 
 
179. EAMES, ELIZABETH S.: Mediaeval Tiles: A Handbook. 4 colour and 16 black and 
white plates; xii+34pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., British Museum Press, 1976. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
180. EDEN, F. S.: Ancient Stained and Painted Glass. Numerous illus., some colour, 
appendix, index; xiv+214pp. orig. cloth, spine faded, Cambridge, 2nd edit., enlarged, 1933. 
           £5 
 
181. EDGE, DAVID & PADDOCK, JOHN MILES: Arms and Armour of the Medieval 
Knight. Colour and black and white illus., index; 192pp; some foxing on a couple of leaves. folio  
(321.5 x 23.5cm) orig. boards, slight fading, Saturn Books, 1996.    £10 
 
182. EDWARDS, C.B.: The "Tox" Story. An Account in brief of The Royal Toxophilite 
Society. 78pp. paperback 1st edit., Burnham, The Royal Toxophilite Society, 1968. Very good 
copy.           £25 
 
183. EECKHOUT, JEAN-MARIE van den: Le Grand Armorial Equestre de la Toison 
d'Or. l'Armorial de Flandre. Manuscrit 4790 de la Bibliothèque de l'Arsenal à Paris. Colour illus. 
of coats of arms; 155pp. folio paperback, 2nd edit., Sint Niklaas 1997. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood. Very good copy.        £30 
 
184. EERD, CORRY VAN & KEULEN, MARTIN: Leren Kalligraferen Italic. Text in 
Flemish; Illus.; 64pp. folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Schoten, 1989. INSCRIBED by One of the 
Authors.          £10 
 
185. ELIZABETH II CORONATION. The Form and Order of the Service that is to be 
Performed and the Ceremonies that are to be Observed in the Coronation of Her Majesty 
Queen Elizabeth II in the Abbey Church of St Peter Westminster on Tuesday The Second of 
June 1953. Printed in red and black, 48pp. folio two-tone cloth, Oxford University Press, 1953. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £25 
Beautifully printed order of service. 
 
186. ELVIN, C.N.: Handbook of Mottoes Revised with Supplement and Index by R. 
Pinches. Index of names; 294pp. orig. cloth, 2nd edit., Revised, 1971. Very good copy. Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood.         £12 
 
187. ELVIN, C.N.: Hand-Book of Mottoes Borne by the Nobility, Gentry, Cities, Public 
Companies, &c Index of names; xii+230pp. orig. cloth, spine faded, small tear at head of spine, 
Facsimile of 1860 edit., 1963.         £5 



 
 
 
189. EMETT, ROWLAND: Sidings and Suchlike explored by Emett Illus., appendix, index; 
108pp. orig. cloth, rubbed, front hinge loosening, 2nd impression., Faber & Faber, 1947.  £10 
 
190. EVANS, JOAN (Ed.): The Flowering of the Middle Ages. 631 illus., 192 in colour, and 
439 photographs, drawings and maps, index; 360pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Thames & 
Hudson, 1966. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. 

£15 
 
191. EVANS, M. W.: Medieval Drawings. 132 plates; 44pp text. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Paul 
Hamlyn 1969. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £15 
 
192. EVETTS, L.C.: Roman Lettering: A Study of the Letters of the Inscription at the Base 
of the Trajan Column, with an Outline of the History of Lettering in Britain. Illus., index; 87pp. 
orig. cloth-backed boards, worn and marked, upper joint split, Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, 1952. Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood.         £15 
 
193. FAIRBANK, A.: A Book of Scripts.  80 plates; 47pp text. paperback, Revised and 
Enlarged Edition, Penguin Books, 1968. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. £5 
 
194. FAIRBANK, ALFRED: A Book of Scripts.  64 plates; 40pp text. orig. boards, spine torn, 
piece missing from foot, First Edition, Penguin Books, 1949. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  
SIGNED AND DATED BY AUTHOR on title, 14.12.1949    £20 
 
195. FAIRBANK, A.J. & HUNT, R.W.: Humanistic Script of the Fifteenth and Sixteenth 
Centuries. Bodleian Picture Books, No. 12. 24 black and white plates, index; 8pp text. orig. 
wrappers, a little marking, 1st edit., Oxford, Bodleian Library, 1960. Very good copy. Anthony 
Wood's name and address on back cover.      £10 
 
196. FAIRBANK, ALFRED: The Story of Handwriting: Origins and Development. Illus., 
some in colour; 108pp; some spotting on title. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Faber & Faber, 1970. In d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £8 

188. ELVINS, MARK TURNHAM: Cardinals 
and Heraldry. Colour and black and white illus., 
appendices, index; 163pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Regency Press, 1988. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £30 
 



 
197. FALKUS, GILA: The Life and Times of Edward IV. Illus., some in colour, index; 
224pp. orig. cloth, Book Club Associates, 1981. Very good copy in slightly creased d.w. Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood.         £10 
 

   
 
 
198. FENCING. BERTRAND, LEON: Cut and Thrust The Subtlety of the Sabre. Half-
title, black and white illus., as called for, and text illus., index; xvi+223pp; a little foxing to a few 
leaves orig. cloth, worn, spine and parts of covers faded, 1st edit., Athletic Publications, [1927]. 
           £60 
 
 
199. FENCING. CASTLE, EGERTON: Schools and Masters of Fence, from the Middle 
Ages to the End of the Eighteenth Century. With A Complete Bibliography. Frontispiece of 
author, illus., index; lxxx+355pp. 8vo contemp. blind-stamped suede, name of Author and Title on front 
cover, worn, front hinge broken, New and Revised edit., George Bell & Sons, 1893. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £75 
 
 
200. FENCING. CROSNIER, R.: Fencing with the Foil. Instruction and Technique. 
Photographic illus and drawings; 277pp. orig. cloth, Faber & Faber, 1967. Very good copy in d.w 
           £15 
         
 
 



 
 

                                       
 
202. FENCING. HUTTON, ALFRED: The Swordsman. A Manual of Fence for the Foil, 
Sabre, and Bayonet. With an Appendix consisting of a Code of Rules for Assaults, Competitions, 
etc. Half-title, frontispiece and 42 illus.; viii+126pp. 8vo orig. vellum gilt, covers a little warped, black 
endpapers, t.e.g., rest uncut, 1st edit., H. Grevel & Co, 1891. No. 45 of 50 copies printed on 
Whatman hand-made paper. Very good clean copy. Bookplates of Alex Bowers King and 
Anthony Wood.         £500 
These limited edition copies bound in vellum are rare. The last copy recorded as sold at auction was at Sotheby's 
Hodgson's Rooms in 1978. 
 
203. FENCING. HUTTON, ALFRED: The Sword and the Centuries Or Old Sword Days 
and Old Sword Ways Being A Description of the Various Swords used in Civilized Europe 
during the Last Five Centuries, and of Single Combats which have been Fought with Them. 
Half-title, frontispiece portrait, illus., index; xxii+367pp; some leavers loosening. 8vo orig. red cloth 
gilt, worn, upper hinge split, t.e.g., rest uncut, 1st edit., Grant Richards, 1901. Bookplates of Thomas 
Duff Gordon-Duff and Anthony Wood.      £50 

201. CROSNIER, ROGER: Fencing with the 
Sabre. Instruction and Technique. Photographic 
frontis., illus and drawings by KAYE GIBSON; 212pp. 
orig. cloth, Second edition, Faber & Faber, 1965. Very 
good bright copy in unclipped d.w. (some fading and a 
little marking on back cover)   £45 
 



 
204. FFOULKES, CHARLES: Armour & Weapons. Illus., index; 112pp; staining at foot of 
first few leaves. orig. boards, some marking, 1st edit., Oxford, Clarendon Press, 1909. £10 
 
205. FFOULKES, CHARLES: Armour & Weapons. Illus., index; xii+246pp; some foxing. 
orig. cloth, some marking, spine darkened, nick at head of upper joint, 1st edit., John Murray, 1939. 
           £5 
206. FINDLATER, ALEX MAXWELL: Scots Armorials from earliest times to the start of 
the eighteenth century or Aspilogia Scoticana. Colour plates; 112pp. folio orig. blue cloth, 1st edit., 
Heraldry Society of Scotland, 2006. Very good copy. SIGNED BY AUTHOR on title. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £20 
 
207. FINDLATER, ALEX MAXWELL: Lord Crawford's Armorial formerly known as The 
Armorial of Sir David Lyndsay of the Mount Secundus. Colour plates; 447pp. folio orig. maroon 
cloth gilt, 1st edit., Heraldry Society of Scotland, 2007. Very good copy.  Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £35 
 

                           
 
208. FITZHOWARD, G.H.: Sovereignty, Laws, Constitution and Ceremonies of the 
Military Order of the Oak of Navarre and Sovereign Order of Oak. Colour illus., including one 
by Anthony Wood, roll call of members of order with their arms and portraits; 187pp; a couple 
of leaves loose. orig. white cloth gilt, a little marking on covers, Mons Real Publishing, 2003. Copy 
presented to Anthony Wood on the Occasion of the Accolade of Knighthood, by Prince George 
of Montis Regalis. Scarce book on the open market.     £75 
The dedication thanks Anthony Wood Montgis Regalis King of Arms for both his contribution to the text and 
illustrations. The text traces the Sovereign Order of the Oak back to 376 A.D. 
 
209. FLETCHER, GEOFFREY S.: London's Pavement Pounders. Illus. by the Author; 
112pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., 1967. Ex-library copy in d.w. (discoloured and taped to book) 
           £8 
Captures a lost world of street musicians, hawkers, sandwich men and pavement artists. 



210. FLETCHER, GEOFFREY S.: Pearly Kingdom. Colour frontis., illus. by the Author; 
101pp. folio orig. cloth,  1st edit., 1965. Very good copy in d.w. (small piece missing) £8 
 
211. FLYNN, DIANNE: Portrait Drawing Techniques. Illus., some in colour, index; 120pp. 
orig. cloth, 1st edit., B.T. Batsford, 1979. Very good copy in d.w.   £8 
 
212. FONTANNEZ, LUCIENNE & WILSON, BARBARA KER: The Willow Pattern 
Story. Colour illus.; 29pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Sydney, Angus & Robertson, 1978. Very good copy 
in marked d.w. (small tear)        £8 
 
213. WALTER FOSTER Publisher. Animated Cartoons for the Beginner. 25. Illus. large 
folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Tustin, Walter Foster, n.d.     £10 
 

 
 
214. FOSTER, JOSEPH: Two Tudor Books of Arms Harleian MSS. Nos. 2169 & 6163. 
Numerous illus., index; viii+328pp. Large folio orig. blue cloth gilt, worn and marked, 1st edit., The De 
Walden Library, 1904. Bookplates of Edward Jackson Barron and Anthony Wood. £50 



 
215. FOSTER, JOSEPH: The Baronetage and Knightage of the British Empire. 1883. Illus. 
of coats of arms; xxxii+786pp. folio orig. blue cloth gilt, wear at head and foot of spine and corners, t.e.g., 
Nichols and Sons, 1883. Sound clean copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £50 
 
216. FOSTER, PAUL (Ed.) The Dictionary of Heraldry Feudal Coats of Arms and 
Pedigrees. Illus., some in colour; xvi+224pp. Large folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Studio Editions, 
1992. Very good copy.         £10 
 
217. FOSTER, WALTER T.: Anatomy. 21. Illus.; 38pp. large folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., 
Tustin, Walter Foster, n.d.        £10 
 
218. FOSTER, WALTER T.: How to Draw and Paint Flowers. 7. Color illus.; 30pp. large 
folio orig. wrappers, New edit., Tustin, Walter Foster, n.d.    £10 
 
219. FOWLER, KENNETH: The Age of Plantagenet and Valois The Struggle for 
Supremacy 1328-1498. Colour and black and white illus., index; 208pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Elek Books, 1967. Very good copy in worn d.w. (some pieces missing INSCRIBED BY THE 
ACTOR ROBERT HARDY TO ANTHONY WOOD, 1968.   £10 
 

 
 
220. FOX-DAVIES, ARTHUR CHARLES: A Complete Guide to Heraldry. Colour plates 
and black and white illus., index; xii+513pp; small flaw on p. 512. folio contemp. full maroon morocco 
gilt, covers decorated in gilt, colours and blind, with coats of arms and crests, spine with raised bands, gilt-decorated 
turndowns, worn, Revised edit., T.C. & E.C. Jack, 1929.     £40 



221. FOX-DAVIES, ARTHUR CHARLES: Armorial Families A Directory of Gentlemen 
of Coat-Armour. Half-title, 51 full colour plates, illus. of arms, appendix, index; xliv+1804pp; 
leaf repaired, a little spotted. folio later strong red cloth, 6th edit., T.C. & E.C. Jack, 1910. Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood         £50 
The rebinding has made this a very serviceable volume. 
 
222. [FOX-DAVIES, ARTHUR CHARLES]: The Right to Bear Arms by 'X'. Half-title; 
xvi+184pp. 8vo contemp. brown Art Nouveau half morocco, each cover decorated four green spots encircled in 
gilt, spine gilt in compartments, marbled boards, slight wear on extremities, 1st edit., Elliot Stock, 1899. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £50 
 
223. FOX-DAVIES, ARTHUR CHARLES: A Complete Guide to Heraldry. Revised and 
annotated by J.P. Brooke-Little. Colour plates and black and white illus., index; xii+513pp; small 
flaw on p. 512. folio orig. purple cloth, spine gilt, Nelson, 1969. Very good copy of good edition. 
           £20 
 
224. FOX-DAVIES, ARTHUR CHARLES: The Art of Heraldry: An Encyclopaedia of 
Armory. Half-title, 153 full colour plates, mostly in colour, numerous other illus., indexes; 
viii+504pp; some loosening. large folio (370 x 275mm) orig. pictorial cloth, uncut,  1st edit., T.C. & 
E.C. Jack, 1904. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £150 
 
225. FOX-DAVIES, ARTHUR CHARLES: Book of Public Arms, A Complete 
Encyclopaedia of All Royal, Territorial, Municipal, Corporate, Official and Impersonal Arms. 
Frontispiece, numerous illus. of arms; xx+876pp; some staining to first 9 leaves, repairs to edge 
of first three leaves large folio (290 x 210mm) later quarter-backed green morocco, green cloth, spine gilt, 
New edit., T.C. & E.C. Jack, 1915. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £55 
 
226. FRAYLING, CHRISTOPHER: The Royal College of Art: One Hundred and Fifty 
Years of Art and Design. Illus., some in colour, index; 208pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Barrie & 
Jenkins, 1987. Very good copy in d.w.       £8 
 
227. FRENCH RIVIERA. The Riviera From Portofino to Marseilles. Beautiful Highways 
Series. Photographic plates, some in colour, other illus. and maps; 68pp. small 4to orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957. Very good copy in frayed d.w.   £8 
 
228. FRIAR, STEPHEN (Ed.): A New Dictionary of Heraldry. Illus., some in colour; 
384pp. orig. cloth, crease of spine, 1st edit., Alpha Books, 1987. In d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
Presentation Copy from Author to Anthony Wood and his wife.   £15 
 
229. FRIAR, STEPHEN & FERGUSON, JOHN: Basic Heraldry. Illus., some in colour, 
index; 224pp; a little spotting to first few leaves. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Herbert Press, 1993. Very 
good copy in faded and frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £10 
 
230. FRIAR, STEPHEN: The Sutton Companion to Cathedrals and Abbeys. Illus., some in 
colour, appendices, index; viii+440pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Sutton Publishing, 2007. Very good 
copy in d.w. (creased at head of spine) Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £10 
 
231. FRIAR, STEPHEN: Heraldry for the Local Historian and Genealogist. Illus., some in 
colour, index; xii+271pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Grange Books, 1997. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 



232. FRIEDLANDER, SAUL: Nazi Germany and the Jews. Volume I. The Years of 
Persecution, 1933-1939. 40 black and white plates, index; xii+436pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1997. In d.w.        £8 
 
233. FRY, Sir FREDERICK MORRIS & THOMAS, WALTER LLOYD: The Windows 
of Merchant Taylors' Hall. 22 black and white plates, index; vi+20+ixpp. folio orig. cloth gilt, covers 
stained, 1st edit., Printed for Private Circulation, 1934. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £10 
 
234. FUNCKEN, L. & F.: British Infantry Uniforms: From Marlborough to Wellington. 
Colour illus.; 46pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Ward Lock, 1976. Very good copy.  £10 
 
235. FUNCKEN, LILIANE AND FRED:  The Age of Chivalry Part I. The 8th to the 
15th Century: Helmets and Mail; Tournaments and Heraldic Bearings; Bows and Crossbows. 
(Arms and Uniforms). Colour illus., index; 102pp; a little spotting on a few leaves.  250 x 205mm, 
orig. pictorial boards, 1st UK edit., Ward Lock Ltd, 1980. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £65 
 
236. FUNCKEN, LILIANE AND FRED: The Age of Chivalry Part 2. Castles, Forts and 
Artillery, 8th to the 15th Century; Armour, 12th to 15th century; Infantry of the Renaissance; 
Cavalry of the Renaissance; The Slavs and Orientals to the end of the Renaissance (Arms and 
Uniforms). Colour illus., index; 109pp; a little spotting on a few leaves. 250 x 205mm, orig. pictorial 
boards, 1st UK edit., Ward Lock Ltd, 1981. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £35 
 

 

 
237. GALBREATH, 
DONALD LINDSAY: 
Papal Heraldry. Revised by 
Geoffrey Briggs. 8 colour 
plates, 206 black and white 
illus., index; xx+135pp; a 
little spotting on endpapers. 
Large folio orig. cloth, 2nd edit., 
Heraldry Today, 1972. Very 
good copy in d.w. (slight 
wear) Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.       £40 
 



238. GARNIER, PETER (Ed.) Triumph Sports. 54 Competitive Years. An  Special. lllus., 
some in colour, and diagrams; 160pp. folio paperback, a little marking on front cover, 1st edit., L.P.C. 
Transport Press Ltd, 1978.        £10 
 
239. GARNIER, PETER: Triumph Sports. Compiled from the Archives of Autocar. lllus., 
some in colour, and diagrams; 160pp. folio orig. cloth, Hamlyn, 1981. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
240. GATHORNE-HARDY, JONATHAN: One Foot in the Clouds. 288pp orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., Hamish Hamilton, 1961. Very good copy in d.w. designed by QUENTIN BLAKE (back 
cover marked, tear at foot of spine).       £10 
 
241. GAUCI, CHARLES A. & MALLAT, PETER:  The Palaeologos Family A 
Genealogical Review. Illus., family trees, appendices, index; viii+125pp. Paperback, front cover 
damaged, some wear, First Edition, Hamrun, Malta, Publishers Enterprises Group, 1985. 
           £30 
 
242. GAUTIER, LEON: Chivalry. Edited by Jacques Levron, translated by D. C. Dunning. 
Illus.; xxxvi+345pp. orig. cloth, slight wear, nick at head of front cover, 1st UK edit., Phoenix House, 
1965. In torn d.w.         £15 
 
243. GAYRE OF GAYRE AND NIGG, ROBERT (Ed.) The Armorial An International 
Quarterly Journal of Heraldry, Genealogy and related Subjects. Vol. I No. 1; Vol. 1 No. 3; Vol. I  
No. 4; Vol. II No. 3; Vol. III No. 1; Vol. III No. 4; Vol. IV. No. 4; Vol. VI No. 3. 8 Issues. Illus. 
orig. wrappers, three numbers lacking outer wrappers, 1959-1974.    £35 
 

 

244. GEDDES, JANE: The 
St Albans Psalter, A Book For 
Christina of Markyate. Illus., most 
in colour, index; 136pp. folio orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., British Library, 
2005. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
   £35 
 



245. GEDDES, JANE: The St Albans Psalter, A Book For Christina of Markyate. Illus., 
most in colour, index; 136pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., British Library, 2005. Very good copy in 
d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £35 
 
246. GERMAN LETTERING. DOT THE I  JOURNAL OF THE LETTER 
EXCHANGE. 20th Century German Lettering Issue. Illus.; 64pp. folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., 
1991. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £20 
 
247. GEX, JENNY DE: A Medieval Herbal. Colour illus.; 68pp. Small square 8vo orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., Pavilion Books, 1995. In d.w.           £8 
 
248. GIANNELLI, FERNANDO Il Palio di Siena. 19 colour plates by BRUNO MARZ, 
loose as issued; 8pp text. folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Siena, Istituto Sieroterapico e Vaccinogeno 
Toscano "Sclavo", c.1964. Very good copy.      £20 
 
249. GIBSON, GUY: Dambusters! The Inside Story of the Most Famous Bombing Raid of 
WWII. Illus.; 64pp. Paperback, Atlas Editions / Crecy Publishing, Manchester, 2014 £5 
 
250. GIDE, ANDRE, GJELLERUP, KARL & HEYSE, PAUL: Nobel Prize Library: 
Andre Gide, Karl Gjellerup, Paul Heyse. Portraits, colour plates by MICHEL RODDE and 
MAY NEAMA; 356pp. orig. faux green leather, medallion on front cover, New York, Alexis Gregory, 
and Del Mar, CRM 1972.        £10 
 
251. GILDERDALE, PETER: Kalligrafi Kunsten at skrive smukt. Illus., index, text in 
Danish; 72pp; small stain on first couple of leaves. Paperback, stain on front cover, 1st edit., Gylling, 
Borgen, 1987. Very scarce.        £20 
 
252. [ERIC GILL] An Exhibition of Lettering and Type Designs by Eric Gill.. Monotype 
Recorder. Vol. 41 Number 3. Illus.; 22pp. folio orig. wrappers, Monotype Corporation, 1958. 
           £5 
 
253. GILL, CLAUDE S. (ED.) The Old Wooden Walls: Their Construction, Equipment, 
Etc. Being an Abridged Edition of the Falconer's Marine Dictionary. Colour frontis., 14 black 
and white plates, 16 folding plates; xviii+203pp. orig. cloth, worn, W. & G. Foyle, 1930. £12 
 
254. GILL, ERIC: Autobiography 283pp. orig. cloth, wear on extremities, Right Book Club, 1944. 
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke.      £5 
 
255. GILLINGHAM, JOHN: The Life and Times of Richard I. Illus., some in colour, 
index; 224pp. orig. cloth, Book Club Associates, 1973. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £5 
 
256. GILLON, EDMUND V. JR. Pictorial Calligraphy and Ornamentation: 86 Plates 
Selected By Edmund V. Gillon, Jr. from the Work of Pedro Diaz Morante, Giuliano Sellari and 
Leopardo Antonozzi. 86 plates. oblong folio orig. wrappers, slight creases on covers, New York, Dover 
Publications, 1972. Very good copy. Bookplate of of Margaret Fenemore Clark. £10 
 
257. GIROUARD, M.: Life in the English Country House.  250 black and white illus. 
including 33 in colour, index; 344pp.  4to orig. cloth, Book Club Associates, 1979. In d.w. 
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £10 
 



258. GIROUARD, M.: The Return to Camelot Chivalry and the English Gentleman. 179 
black and white illus. and 31 in colour, index; 312pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Yale University Press, 
1981. In d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
259. GOFFE, GAYNOR: Calligraphy Made Easy A Complete Beginner's Guide. Illus., 
index; 128pp oblong folio  orig. cloth, some wear, Parragon Book Service, 1996. Very good copy in 
d.w. (small tears). Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £10 
 
260. GOUDGE, ELIZABETH: The Eliots of Damerosehay. Three Complete Novels in 
One Volume: The Bird in the Tree (1938); the Herb of Grace (19450; the Heart of the Family 
(1951). 678pp. orig. green cloth, 5th Impression, Hodder and Stoughton, 1973. Very good copy in 
frayed d.w.          £20 
 
261. GOULDEN, R.J.: English Royal Signatures. Public Record Office Museum Pamphlets 
No. 4 facsimile signatures; 12pp. folio orig. wrappers, H.M.S.O., 1973.   £5 
 
262. GOURDIE, TOM: Italic Handwriting. 96pp. Paperback, Revised edit, Studio Vista, 
1974. Very good copy.         £5 
 
263. GOURDIE, TOM: The Puffin Book of Lettering. Illus.; 31pp. oblong 8vo orig. wrappers, 
stamp on covers, Puffin Books, 1975.       £5 
 
264. GOURDIE, TOM: Handwriting for Today. Facsimiles of handwriting.; 63pp. oblong folio 
orig. wrappers, faint crease to one corner of back cover, Pitman Publishing, 1976. Very good copy. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.         £30 
 
265. GRANT, MICHAEL: Dawn of the Middle Ages. Colour and black and white illus., 
index; 224pp. folio orig. black cloth, 1st edit., Bracken Books, 1981. Very good copy in d.w. (some 
wear)  Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £10 
 
266. GRANT, R.G. and others: The Military History Book: The Ultimate Visual Guide to 
the Weapons that Shaped the World. Colour illus, index; 448pp. Large square 4to orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., Dorling Kindersley Publishing, 2012. Very good copy in worn d.w.  £15 
 
267. GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY. Cathedrals. 2 colour plates, 74 photographic illus, 74 
drawings; viii+120pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, slight wear on extremities, 1st edit., Great Western 
Railway, 1925.          £10 
 
268. GREAVES, KEVIN: Canadian Heraldic Primer. Illus., some in colour; 56pp. orig. 
wrappers, 1st edit., Dundurn, Heraldry Society of Canada, 2001. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £8 
 
269. GREENHILL, PETER: Heraldic Miniature Knights. Colour illus., index; 176pp. Large 
folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Published by Guild of Master Craftsman Publications, 1991. Very good 
copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
270. GRENHAM, JOHN: Clans and Families of Ireland. The Heritage and Heraldry of 
Irish Clans and Families. Colour illus., Heraldic Art by MYRA MAGUIRE, index; 188pp. Square 
4to orig. cloth, 1st edit., Edison, Wellfleet Press, 1993. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
Photograph pasted in of Anthony Wood and Myra Maguire. 



271. GRIEVE, HILDA E. P.: More Examples of English Handwriting from Essex 
Parochial Records of the 13th to the 18th Century. 16 plates; 18pp. 8vo orig. wrappers, faded, mark 
on front cover, 1st edit., Essex County Council, Chelmsford, 1950.   £10 
 
272. GRIGSON, GEOFFREY: England. 192 photogravures plates and 8 colour plates 
photographed by EDWIN SMITH, map; 72pp text. folio orig. cloth, fading on covers and spine, 1st 
edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957.       £10 
Most evocative photos of 1950s England. 
 
273. GULLICK, MICHAEL (Intro) The Arte of Limming Same Size Reproduction of the 
first  1573 Edition. 6pp, then 24pp facsimile reproduction. orig. wrappers, some fading, crease on front 
cover, llkley, Printed at The Scolar Press for The Society of Scribes and Illuminators, 1979. Very 
good copy.          £10 
 
274. GULLICK, MICHAEL & REES, IEUAN: Modern Scribes and Lettering Artists. 
Black and white illus., index; 160pp. folio orig. cloth, Revised edit., Studio Vista, 1980. Very good 
copy in worn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £10 
 
275. HALL, HUBERT: Court Life Under the Plantagenets (Reign of Henry the Second). 5 
colour facsimile plates, other illus. appendices, index; viii+271pp. orig. cloth, wear to extremities, 
Reprint, Swan Sonnenschein & Co, 1901. Bookplates of Robert Russell Needham Baron and 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £15 
 
276. HALLIDAY, PETER (Introduction) Calligraphy '84 Recent Work by the Society of 
Scribes and Illuminators. Illus., some in colour; small stain on first leaf; 72pp. folio orig. wrappers, 
Society of Scribes and Illuminators, 1984.      £8 
Illustrates commissions and lists scribes. 
 
277. HAMEL, CHRISTOPHER DE: Medieval Craftsmen. Scribes and Illuminators. 61 
colour and black and white illus., index; 72pp. Paperback, British Museum Press, 1993. Very good 
copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £5 
 
278. HARLEIAN SOCIETY. Vol. XVII. HOWARD, J.J. (Ed.): The Visitation of 
London, Anno Domini 1633, 1634 and 1635. Made by Sir Henry St George and Sir Richard St 
George. Vol. II Only, (of 2). Illus. of coats of arms, index; vI+415pp. Large 8vo orig. cloth gilt, slight 
wear, spine faded, tears at head of spine, Harleian Society, 1883. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £25 
 
279. HARRIS, DAVID: Art of Calligraphy. Colour and black and white illus., index; 128pp. 
folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Dorling Kindersley, 1995. Very good copy in d.w. (tear at foot of spine) 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood. INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR TO Anthony Wood, on half-title.
           £25 
 
280. HARRISON, T.: Fragments of Bookbinding Technique. Illus., 32pp. orig. wrappers, a 
little marking on back cover, Printed by Walter Pearce & Co, n.d. ?c.1950.   £30 
A collection of four articles by the talented bookbinder Thomas Harrison previously published in 'Paper and Print': 
Vellum for letterpress binding; A Method of binding a book in one section; Making a moulded fire-resisting pull-off 
case for very valuable books; the Solander book-box portfolio and its affinities.  
 
281. HART, TONY: Lettercraft. Colour illus.; 109pp. orig. boards, Guild Publishing, 1986. 
Very good copy.         £10 
 



282. HART, WILLIAM V.: English Life in Chaucer's Day. Illus., index; 128pp. folio orig. cloth, 
1st edit., Wayland Publishers, 1973. Very good copy in d.w. (frayed at head) Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £5 
 
283. HARTHAN, J.: Books of Hours and their Owners.   89 illus., 72 in colour, index; 
192pp. folio orig. cloth, Thames & Hudson, Book Club Associates, 1977.Very good copy. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
284. HARVEY, J.: Gothic England A Survey of National Culture 1300-1550.  176 illus., 
some colour, figures in text, appendices, index; 242pp. orig. cloth, worn, spine marked, 1st edit.,  
Batsford, 1947. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £5 
 
285. HASSALL, W.O.: Who's Who in History Vol. I British Isles 55 B.C. to 1485. Illus., 
index; xxii+270pp. orig. cloth, 4th Impression, Basil Blackwell, 1972. Very good copy in frayed 
d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £10 
 
286. HASSALL, W.O.: They Saw it Happen An Anthology of Eye-witnesses' Accounts of 
British History 55 B.C. to 1485. Index; xxiv+236pp. orig. cloth, 4th Impression, Basil Blackwell, 
1967. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £8 
 
287. HASSALL, W.O.: How They Lived An Anthology of Original Accounts written before 
1485. Illus., index; xx+356pp. orig. cloth, Reprint, Basil Blackwell, 1965. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £10 
 
288. HATTON, RICHARD G.: Handbook of Plant and Floral Ornament, Selected from 
the Herbals of the Sixteenth Century, and Exhibiting the Finest Examples of Plant-Drawing 
Found in those Rare Works, Whether Executed in Wood-cuts or in Copper-plate Engravings, 
Arranged for the Use of the Decorator with Supplementary Illustrations and Some Remarks on 
the Use of Plant-Form in Design. Illus; xii+538pp. Paperback, slight wear, New York, Dover 
Publications, 1960. Very good copy. Bookplate of of Margaret Fenemore Clark. £10 
 
289. HAYWARD, HELENA: World Furniture. An Illustrated History. Colour and black 
and white illus., index; 320pp. Large folio (34 x 27cm) orig. cloth, some fading, 6th Impression, 
Hamlyn, 1972. Very good copy in damaged d.w.     £10 
 
290. HEANEY, SEAMUS AND HUGHES, TED (Ed.): The School Bag. Index; 
xvii+590pp. orig. cloth, Faber and Faber, 1997. Fine copy in d.w.   £10 
 
 
 



 
 
291. HAWKINS, WILLIAM: A Treatise of the Pleas of the Crown: Or A System of the 
Principal Matters relating to that Subject, digested upon their Proper Heads. Book I only (of 2) 
Index; xiv+266+xlvipp; last leaf detached; some browning. folio contemp. calf, worn, front cover 
detached, rear cover missing, 1st edit., Savoy, Printed by Eliz. Nutt, for J. Walthoe and J. Walthoe 
Jun., 1716.Wide margined copy. Early ownership signature of Drakeford. ESTC T107636 
           £100 
The second book was not published until 1721. Elizabeth Nutt  [c.1666-1746] who took over her husband's 
business on his death in 1716, was one of the few early women law book printers.     
William Hawkins (1681/2-1750), serjeant-at-law and legal writer, was appointed serjeant at Inner Temple in 1724 
and is best known for his “Pleas of the Crown” (1716-21) the “first substantial exposition of English criminal law to 
be printed since that by Sir Edward Coke”. 



 
292. HEBBORN, ERIC: The Art Forger's Handbook. Colour and black and white illus., 
index; xviii+200pp.  Paperback, Cassell Illustrated, 1998. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £40 
 
293. HECHLE, ANNE: Lavender's Blue Dilly-Dilly : A Collection of Newly Commissioned 
Work by Ann Hechle. Illus., including folding colour plate. ; 34 items. folio  paperback, 1st edit., 
Harleston, Norfolk, Michael Taylor Rare Books, 1988.    £25 
These calligraphic designs were commissioned by the enterprising bookseller Michael Taylor. 
 
294. HECTOR, L.C.: Handwriting of English Documents. 36 plates, index; 136pp. orig. cloth, 
2nd edit., Edward Arnold, 1966. Ex-library copy in d.w.  Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £10 
 

 
 
296. HEINZ, DORA: Medieval Tapestries. 20 colour plates. orig. boards, slight mark on covers, 
Methuen & Co, 1967 Very good copy in d.w. (piece missing)    £8 
 
297. HERALDRY IN CANADA. Heraldry in Canada. L'Heraldique au Canada. Vol. 42 
Nos. 1-4. Illus. orig. wrappers, 2008.       £5 
 
298. HERALDRY IN CANADA. Heraldry in Canada. L'Heraldique au Canada. Vol. XVI 
No. 1. Illus.; 36pp orig. wrappers, 1982.       £5 
 
299. HERALDRY IN CANADA. Heraldry in Canada. L'Heraldique au Canada. Vol. XXXI 
No. 1. Illus.; 32pp orig. wrappers, 1997.       £5 
 
300. HERALDRY SOCIETY OF SCOTLAND. The Double Tressure. Journal of the 
Heraldry Society of Scotland. Nos. 7-13 inclusive, 15, 17-24 inclusive, 26 & 29. 18 issues, With 3 
membership lists. Illus. orig. wrappers, 1985-2006.     £40 
 
301. HERALDRY SOCIETY OF SCOTLAND. Emblems of Scotland. Illus.; 52pp orig. 
wrappers, 1st edit., Heraldry Society of Scotland, 1997.     £10 
 
302. HERALDRY SOCIETY OF SCOTLAND. The Orders of the Thistle and the Garter. 
Illus.; 53pp orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Heraldry Society of Scotland, n.d.   £15 

 
295. HEIM, BRUNO BERNARD: Heraldry 
in the Catholic Church Its Origins, Customs and 
Laws. Colour and black and white illus., appendix, 
index; 176pp; some spotting. orig. cloth, slight wear, 
corners bumped, 1st edit., Gerards Cross, Van Duren, 
1978. In worn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
        £40 
 



303. HERALDRY SOCIETY. The Coat of Arms. An Heraldic Quarterly Magazine. Nos 1- 
146 Inclusive. Lacking Nos. 111 & 112. Sold with the 12 indexes covering Vols I - XII, 1950-
1971; and New Series Vol. I 1974-76. Illus. orig. wrappers, Heraldry Society, 1962-1965. 
           £150 
 
304. HERALDRY SOCIETY. The Coat of Arms: The Journal of the Heraldry Society 
Third Series, Vol. XIII, Parts 1 & 2  2017. No. 233/234. Colour and black and white illus.; 98pp. 
Paperback, The Heraldry Society, 2017.       £10 
 
 

                          
 
305. HERALDRY. NISTER, E. (Publisher). The Album for Crests Monograms Coats of 
Arms, Postmarks, &c. Over 65 crest and coats of arms pasted in, many leaves unused; 
supplement of mottoes at end. orig. green cloth, n.d., c.1900. 30 further crests loosely inserted. Sold 
with Anthony Wood's own morocco bound crest album, with over 25 crests, some Royal, with 
15 loose crests.          £60 
 
306. HERALDS' COMMEMORATIVE EXHIBITION.  Herald's Commemorative 
Exhibition 1484-1934 Held at the College of Arms. Enlarged and Illustrated Catalogue. 55 plates, 
some colour, index; 126pp. 4to orig. cloth, 1970 (1936). Very good copy in torn. d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £15 
 
307. HEWITT, GRAILY: Pen to Pantograph: An Essay on Type Face. 59pp. orig. cloth, some 
marking on covers, First Edition, Printed at London School of Printing, 1943. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood. Typed note that this book is a gift from the workroom of Mr. Graily Hewitt.
           £15 
 
308. HEWITT, GRAILY: The Oxford Copy-Books. Book 1. Unpaginated. orig. wrappers, 
Oxford University Press, n.d.. [1913]. Very good unused copy.   £10 
 
309. HEYMOWSKI, ADAM & LANDERGREN, ULLA: Från Vasa till Bernadotte Fem 
Svenska Dynastier. Illus., some in colour; 32pp. orig. wrappers, Stockholm, Husgerådskammaren 
vid Stockholms slott, 1988. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £5 
Has a two page English summary at the end. 



310. HIBBERT, CHRISTOPHER: The Search for King Arthur. Colour and black and 
white iIlus., index; 153pp. small folio orig. pictorial boards, 1st edit., Cassell Caravel, 1968. Very good 
copy. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark      £8 
 
311. HILDEBRANDT, ADOLF MATTHIAS: Wappenfibel. Handbuch der Heraldik. 15. 
völlig neu bearbeitete Auflage herausgegeben vom "Herold", Verein für Heraldik, Genealogie 
und verwandte Wissenschaften. Bearbeitet vom Herolds-Ausschuß der Deutschen Wappenrolle. 
Illus., some in colour, index; 248pp. orig. cloth, Neustadt a. der Aisch, Degener & Co, 1981. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy in d.w. (small tear)   £10 
 
312. HIPKINS, A.J.:  Musical Instruments Historic, Rare and Unique. 48 colour plates, 
index; xxiv+123pp; some spotting. Large folio orig. red cloth gilt, a little marking, 1st edit., A. & C. 
Black, 1945. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £20 
 
313. HNATYSHYN, GERDA  & LACHAPELLE-BELISLE, PAULETTE: Rideau 
Hall: Canada's Living Heritage. Colour illus.; xii+148pp. Folio orig. simulated red leather gilt, 1st edit., 
Vnier, Friends of Rideau Hall, 1994. Very good copy in d.w. (tear at head of spine)  Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.          £25 
 
314. KEITH HOGG Bookseller. Calligraphy & Palaeography. Catalogue 130. 284 items. 
orig. wrappers,  n.d. [1982]        £10 
 
315. HOLME, C.G. (Ed.) Lettering of To-day. Numerous illus., some in colour; 144pp folio 
orig. cloth, some wear and fading, 3rd Printing, The Studio, 1945 Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
316. HOLMES, GRACE: The Order of the Garter: Its Knights and Stall Plates 1348 to 
1984. Preface by Sir Colin Cole. iv+178pp. orig. blue cloth gilt, slight mark on back cover, First Edition, 
Windsor, 1984. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy.   £50 
One of a series of Historical Monographs relating to St George's Chapel. 
 
317. HOOPER, WILFRID: Reigate Its Story Through the Ages. A History of the Town 
and Parish Including Redhill. Illus., index; 217pp. orig. cloth, very worn, backstrip torn, 1st edit., 
Surrey Archaeological Society, 1945. Very good copy in d.w. (mark on back cover). Bookplate of 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £10 
 
318. HOPE, VALERIE, BIRCH, CLIVE & TORRY, GILBERT: The Freedom The 
Past and Present of the Livery, Guilds and City of London. Black and white illus., list of 
subscribers, index; 288pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Chesham,, Barracuda Books Limited, 1982. 
Very good copy in d.w. (slight wear) Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £10 
Presented to Anthony Wood as Master of the Bowyers' Company. 
 
319. HOPE, W.H. St John: Heraldry for Craftsmen & Designers. 32 plates, many in colour, 
numerous other illus., index; 425pp. orig. linen-backed boards, 1st edit., Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, 
1913. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £15 
 



 
 
 
320. HOPE, W.H. St John: The Stall Plates of the Knights of the Order of the Garter 1348-
1485. A Series of Ninety Full-Sized Coloured Facsimiles with Descriptive Notes and Historical 
Introductions. 90 colour plates, as called for, and bis plate 1b, numerous other illus., index; some 
spotting. Large folio orig. morocco backed green cloth gilt, worn, fraying at head and foot of spine, t.e.g., 1st 
edit., Archibald Constable & Co, 1901. INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR TO MAY JEFFERIES. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £175 
The colour plates were printed by M'Lagan & Cuming of Edinburgh 



321. HOPE, W.H. St JOHN: A Grammar of English Heraldry. Illus., index; xiv+127pp. 
orig. cloth gilt, spine faded, 1st edit., Cambridge University Press, 1913.   £10 
 
322. HORNE, HERBERT P.: The Binding of Books An Essay in the History of Gold-
Tooled Bindings. 13 plates, index; xvi+224pp 8vo orig. buckram gilt, worn, damaged at head of spine, 
uncut, 1st edit., Kegan Paul,Trench, Trubner & Co, 1894. Ownership signature in pencil on 
endpaper of R. Philpott, Marygold Bindery, Aug 1912.    £20 
One of the Books about Books series. The English bookbinder Rosamond Philpott trained at Sangorski and 
Sutcliffe. Her workshop, the Marygold Bindery, which functioned until 1932 was in Cambridge. Some of her designs 
are in Merton College library. 
 
323. HOWARD, DAVID S.: Chinese Armorial Porcelain made for Scottish Families 1725-
1820. Illus.; 55pp orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Heraldry Society of Scotland, [1994].  £25 
 
324. HOWARD, JOSEPH JACKSON & CRISP, FREDERICK ARTHUR (Ed.) 
Visitation of England and Wales. Volume 8. Title red and black, Icoats of arms, signatures, 
index, Additions and Corrections, index; viii+190+xxpp. Large folio orig. quarter vellum cloth, spine 
gilt, some wear, t.e.g., rest uncut, 1st edit., Privately Printed, Jonathan Cape, 1900. No. 248 copies of 
500. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £20 
 
325. HUBBARD, HESKETH: Notes on Colour Mixing. 44pp. paperback, Revised edit., 
Winsor & Newton, n.d.        £5 
 

 
 
326. HUISH, ROBERT: Memoirs Of George The Fourth, Descriptive of the Most 
Interesting Scenes of His Private and Public Life, And the Important Events Of His Memorable 
Reign; With Characteristic Sketches Of All the Celebrated Men Who Were His Friends And 
Companions As a Prince, And His Ministers And Counsellors As a Monarch. Compiled From 
Authentic Sources, And Documents In The King's Library In The British Museum &c. 2 vols. 
Frontis. portraits (slight foxing), engraved titles, and 15 (of 16) engraved plates, (lacking Lord 
Brougham portrait) index; no letterpress title in volume I, some spotting; one quire loosening. 
8vo contemp. half maroon straight grained morocco gilt, spine gilt, bookseller's label of A. May, Crown Row, 
Mile End, worn, 1st edit, T. Kelly and others, 1830.     £40 



327. HUISH, M.B.: British Water-Colour Art 62 colour plates, index; xvi+218pp. orig. blue 
cloth gilt, worn, spine skewed, t.e.g., 1st edit., Fine Art Society, A. & C. Black, 1904. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
328. HUMPHREYS, HENRY NOEL & OWEN JOHN. The Illuminated Books of the 
Middle Ages: An Account of the Development and Progress of the Art of the Illumination. As a 
Distinct Branch of Pictorial Ornamentation, from the IVth to the XVIIth Centuries. Colour 
illus. by OWEN JONES; 127pp. folio (340 x 235mm) orig. cloth, Bracken Books, 1989. Very good 
copy in slightly frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £10 
 
329. HUNTER, ALFRED H.: Professional Ticket Writing. Illus, index; 197pp. orig. cloth, 
spotting and browning on cloth, 1st edit., Blandford Press, 1936. Anthony Wood.  £10 
 
330. HUNTER, H.L. (Ed.) The Whiley Monitor. January 1965. Illus.; 12pp. Large 4to 
paperback, 1st edit., George M. Whiley, 1965. In transparent d.w.   £10 
Articles on gold in manuscripts by Heather Child, and gold blocking in the facsimile of Trinity College Apocalypse. 
 
331. HUNTER, H.L. (Ed.) The Whiley Monitor. Autumn 1966. Illus.; 12pp. Large 4to 
paperback, slight creases, 1st edit., George M. Whiley, 1966. Loosely inserted two sheets with gold 
blocking.          £10 
John Beckwith on The Age of Charlemagne. 
 
332. HUNTER, H.L. (Ed.) The Whiley Monitor. January 1962. Illus.; 12pp. Large 4to 
paperback, 1st edit., George M. Whiley, 1962.      £10 
John Beckwith on The Age of Charlemagne. 
 
333. HUNTER, H.L. (Ed.) The Whiley Monitor. December 1963. Illus.; 12pp. Large 4to 
paperback, 1st edit., George M. Whiley, 1963.      £10 
John Beckwith on The Age of Charlemagne. 
 
334. HURLIMANN, M.: Europe. 9 colour plates, 283 photographic illus., 5 in colour; 71pp 
text.  folio orig. cloth, some fading, marking and wear, Thames & Hudson, 1957.   £10 
 
335. HUTCHINGS, R. S.: A Manual Of Script Typefaces: A Definitive Guide to Series in 
Current Use. Selected & Arranged with Introduction, Commentaries & Appendices by R. S. 
Hutchings. Published by Typefaces, index; 92pp. small folio orig. black cloth, 1st edit., Cory, Adams 
& McKay 1965. Very good copy in d.w.      £25 
 
336. HUXLEY, ALDOUS: Brave New World. 9 drawings by LEONARD ROSOMAN; 
176pp. orig. silver-coloured pictorial boards, 4th Impression, Folio Society, 1977. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood. Very good copy in worn and damaged slipcase.   £15 
 
337. HUXLEY, GERVASE: Talking of Tea. Illus. of Acanthus; 104pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit, 
Thames & Hudson, 1956. In frayed and marked d..w.     £10 
 
338. HUXLEY, JULIAN: Kingdom of the Beasts. 175 photogravure plates, 3 in colour, 
from photographs by W. SUSCHITZKY; 252pp; small mark on title, some spotting on 
endpapers. Large folio (310 x 230mm) orig. cloth, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1956. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
 
 



339. HYATT, GUS: The Reigate Years. The History of Reigate and Redhill School of Art 
and Crafts. Colour and black and white illus.; 203pp. folio (302 x 215mm) orig. black boards, 1st 
edit., n.p., 2011. Very good copy.       £30 
There is an entry on Anthony Wood, with illustrations, who developed the course in Calligraphy, Heraldry and 
Manuscript Illumination at Reigate Art School. 
 
340. HYLAND, ANN: The Medieval Warhorse: From Byzantium to the Crusades 
(Illustrated History Paperback). Illus., index; vi+204pp. Paperback, Sutton Publishing, 1996. Very 
good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £5 
 

 
 
341. IBBETT, VERA . Flowers in Heraldry. Colour illustrations of flowers and coats of 
arms; 24pp; pasted on endpaper a photograph of Vera Ibbett and Anthony Wood looking at a 
copy of this work. Large folio  (13.5 x 10in) orig. pale green wrappers, slight wear on corners Vancouver, 
The Alcuin Society, 1977. One of the unnumbered copies. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £25 
Vera Ibbett, [b.1929] was a fine heraldic artist, who was a member of the Society of Scribes and Illuminators. 
 
342. IGGULDEN, CONN: Wars of the Roses. Maps; xxvi+483pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., First 
Printing, Michael Joseph, 2013. Very good copy in price-clipped frayed d.w. SIGNED BY 
AUTHOR.          £20 
This is the Exclusive Signed Edition with a special leaf signed by Author and a 'signed by the author' sticker on the 
dust wrapper. 001 under 'First Published 2013' on verso of title. 
 
343. INNES OF LEARNEY, SIR THOMAS: Scots Heraldry A Practical Handbook on 
The Historical Principles and Modern Application of The Art and Science. 46 plates, some in 
colour, other illus., index; xxiv+258pp. orig. cloth, worn, damaged at head and foot of spine, 2nd edit., 
Revised and Enlarged, 1956. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £10 
 
344. IREDELL. RUSSELL: Drawing the Figure. 20. Illus.; 40pp. large folio orig. wrappers, 1st 
edit., Tustin, Walter Foster, n.d.       £10 



    
 
345. ITALIAN MANUSCRIPT.   ITALIAN MANUSCRIPT OF SCRIPTS. 25 leaves of 
specimen scripts of Oriental and European languages, all written in a clear, neat style, on sheets 
with colour printed decorative borders, before each such sheet is a leaf with the name of the 
language in Italian, written within a decorative printed vignette. Large folio (35.5 x 25.4 cm) later full 
dark green morocco, spine with raised bands decorated in compartments with single rule in gilt, covers with single 
rule border in gilt, Sangorski Sutcliffe stamp on gilt turndown, a.e.g., 19th Century. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £500 
The languages include Albanian, Arabic, Armenian, Chaldean, Cingalese, Danish, Dutch, English, French, Gaelic, 
Georgian, German, Greek, Hungarian, Latin, Italian, Russian, Spanish, Tamil, and Turkish. (There are two leaves of 
script for Italian and Literary Greek.) An unusual manuscript recording the scripts of diverse languages.  
 
346. IVALL, D. ENDEAN: Cornish Heraldry and Symbolism. Illus., a few in colour; 100pp. 
folio orig. green cloth gilt, 1st edit.,  Dyllansow Truran, 1988. Very good copy in d.w. (some creases) 
One of 1,000 copies, Signed by Author. INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR to Anthony Wood. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £20 
 
347. JAMES, M.R.: Abbeys. 7 colour plates, 100 photographic illus., 56 drawings, 13 plans, 
folding map in pocket at rear; x+154pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, slight wear, 2nd edit., Great 
Western Railway, 1926. Very good copy.      £10 
 
348. JAPANESE HERALDRY. YOSHINO, TAKEJIROLA. Zukai Irohabiki HyoÌâjun 
MonchoÌâ. Black and white illus. of mons; text in Japanese. oblong 8vo orig. brown cloth, Tankobon, 
1986. Very good copy in slipcase. A gift to Anthony Wood from a pupil Noriyoshi Kurihara. 
           £30 
 
349. JAPANESE TEXTILES. ICHIKU KUBOTA. Ichiku Tsujigahana zome. 59 colour 
illus. of textiles and kimonos; text in Japanese; 132pp. Square 4to (240 x 250mm) orig. pictorial 
wrappers, slight wear, Itchiku Kubota Art Museum, 1981. Very good copy.  £30 
Tsujigahana was an early method of dyeing which Ichiku Kubota [1917–2003] revived and used to dye kimonos. 



 
350. JEFFREYS, STEVEN: Tourney and Joust. Illus., index; 96pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 1973. 
Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke.   £10 
 
351. JEROME, JEROME K. Diary of a Pilgrimage. Illus., by G.G. FRAZER; vi+214pp. 
orig. cloth, J.M. Dent & Sons, 1955. Very good copy     £10 
 
352. JOHN, TIMOTHY (Ed.): The Great Song Book: A Collection of the Best Loved 
Songs in the English Language. Colour illus. by TOMI UNGERER, music, index; 112pp. folio 
orig. cloth, Book Club Associates, 1978. Very good copy in marked d.w.  £10 
 
353. JOHNSON, DR DAVID PITTMAN (Ed.): The Heraldic Register of America. 
Volume Ten. Illus. of coats of arms index; 81pp. paperback, Cottondale, American College of 
Heraldry, 2000.          £15 
 
354. JOHNSTON, EDWARD: The House of David, His Inheritance: A Book of Sample 
Scripts 1914 A.D. Facsimile illus.; 32pp. 4to orig. cloth, 1st edit., Victoria and Albert Museum, 
1966. Very good copy in d.w. (some discolouration and some small nicks)  £15 
 
355. JOHNSTON, EDWARD: Formal Penmanship and other papers. Edited by Heather 
Child. 23 plates, other illus., index; 156pp. 4to orig. cloth, 1st edit., Lund Humphries, 1971. Very 
good copy in d.w. (some discolouration and some small nicks) Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £25 
 
356. JOHNSTON, PRISCILLA: Edward Johnston. Illus., index; 316pp. paperback, worn, 2nd 
edit., Barrie & Jenkins, 1976. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke.  £10 
 
357. [SIR ANTHONY JOLLIFFE.] The Best of Britain. Souvenir Publication presented 
by Sir Anthony Jolliffe The Lord Mayor 1982/83. Illus., most in colour; 128pp. folio orig. cloth, 
Sterling Publications, 1982. Very good copy in d.w. (slightly discoloured) Presented and signed 
by Lord Mayor Sir Anthony Jolliffe to Anthony Wood    £20 
 
358. JONES, DAVID: Epoch and Artist. Index; 320pp. Paperback, Faber & Faber, 1973. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
359. JONES, J.D.: The Isle of Wight in Georgian and Regency Times. Catalogue Guide to 
summer exhibition at Carisbrooke Castle Museum, 1966. Illus., list of artists; typescript; 101 
items. orig. wrappers, 1966.        £10 
 
360. JOSLIN, E.C.: Spink's Catalogue of British and Associated Orders Decorations & 
Medals with Valuations. Colour plates and black and white illus., index; 191pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., Webb & Bower, 1983. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £10 
 
361. JOUBERT, PIERRE: Nouveau Guide de l'Héraldique. Illus., mostly in colour; 92pp; 
slight crease at head of leaves. orig. boards, 1st edit., Rennes, Ouest France, 1984. Very good copy 
in slightly marked d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £12 
 
362. KANEYOSHI, NAKAYAMA: Pictorial Encyclopedia of Japanese Culture; The Soul 
and Heritage of Japan. Illus., many in colour; 130pp. small folio orig. boards, 1st edit., Tokyo, 
Gakken Co. Ltd., 1987. Very good copy in d.w.     £10 
 



363. KEEGAN, J. & WHEATCROFT, A.: Who's Who in History Vol. I British Isles 55 
B.C. to 1485. Illus., index; xxii+269pp. orig. cloth, 2nd edit., 1964. Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
364. KEEN, MAURICE: Chivalry. Illus., index; x+303pp; inscription on endpaper. orig. cloth, 
First Edition, Yale University Press, 1984. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy in d.w.
           £10 
 
365. KENDALL, P.M.: Richard III. Illus., maps, appendices, index; 514pp. orig. cloth, worn, 
George Allen & Unwin, 1965.        £8 
 
366. KENDALL, P.M.: The Yorkist Age Daily Life during the Wars of the Roses. Illus., 
index; 526pp. orig. cloth, worn, 1st edit., George Allen & Unwin, 1962.   £5 
 
367. KENDALL, P.M.: Warwick the Kingmaker. Illus., map, index; 365pp. orig. cloth, covers 
stained, George Allen & Unwin, 1963.       £8 
 
368. KENDALL, P.M.: Louis XI. Illus., maps, index; 464pp. orig. cloth, George Allen & 
Unwin, 1971. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £10 
 
369. KERENYI, C.: Greece in Colour. Mounted colour plates. Large folio (355 x 295mm) orig. 
cloth, worn, spine and covers faded, hinges loosening, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
370. KIPLING, RUDYARD: Twenty Poems from Rudyard Kipling. vi+38pp. 8vo orig. cloth, 
front hinge cracked, Special Limited Edition, Methuen & Co, 1937. Very good copy in d.w. 
           £9 
 
371. KIRK, WILLIAM: Stories of Second-Sight in a Highland Regiment. 123pp; some 
occasional spotting. orig. cloth, fading on spine and on edges of covers, 1st edit., Stirling, Eneas Mackay, 
1933. Very good copy.         £15 
 
372. KITE, EDWARD: The Monumental Brasses of Wiltshire: A Series of Examples of 
these Memorials ranging from the Thirteenth to the Seventeenth Centuries . . . 2 pedigrees and 
32 plates, some folding, (some foxing on edges), other text illus., appendix, index; xvi, 112pp; 
one leaf of subscribers' list detached, and another missing. 8vo orig. embossed cloth, worn, upper part of 
spine missing, 1st edit., John Henry & James Parker, London and Oxford, 1860. One of only 250 
copies. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £15 
 
373. KLIMSCH, KARL: Florid Victorian Ornament. 102 plates. folio paperback, some wear, 
New York, Dover Publications, 1977. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark £5 
 



 
 
374. KNIGHT, STAN: Historical Scripts: A Handbook for Calligraphers. Photographic 
plates. folio orig. boards, spine and parts of covers faded, 1st edit., A. & C. Black, 1984. Clean copy. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £45 
 
375. KNIGHT, STAN: Historical Scripts: From Classical Times to the Renaissance. Black 
and white illus., index; 112pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit. Oak Knoll Press, 1998. Very good 
copy in .d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £55 



376. KOCH, H.W.: Medieval Warfare. Colour and black and white illus.; 256pp. Large folio 
orig. cloth, Bison Books, Book Club Associates, 1978. Very good copy in d.w. (piece missing at 
head of spine)          £8 
 
377. KONIG, EBERHARD: The Bedford Hours The Making of a Medieval Masterpiece. 
Illus., most in colour, index; 144pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., British Library, 2007. Very good copy 
in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £25 
 
378. KRENN, PETER: The Landeszeughaus of Graz. English Edition. Colour illus.; 64pp. 
folio orig. wrappers, Bonechi Verlag Styria, 1991.      £15 
 
379. YURI KROTOV. PETLEY FINE ART. Yuri Krotov. Colour illus.; 44 items. orig. 
pictorial wrappers, n.d.. Very good copy.       £10 
 
380. LACROIX, PAUL: The Arts in the Middle Ages and the Renaissance. Revised and Re-
Arranged by W. Armstrong. Colour frontis. and over 400 wood engraved illus.; xvi+464pp. folio 
half black leather, spine gilt, worn, J.S. Virtue & Co, n.d., 1893. Ex-library copy with the usual stamps. 
Contents clean.          £15 
 
381. LAMB, C.M. (Ed.) The Calligrapher's Handbook. 50 plates, other illus., appendices, 
index; 252pp. blue cloth, spine gilt, 1st edit., Faber and Faber, 1956. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £12 
 
382. LANDSTROM, BJORN: The Ship: A Survey of the History of The Ship from the 
Primitive Raft to the Nuclear-Powered Submarine with Reconstructions in Words and Pictures. 
 Illus., some in colour, index; 319pp; small crease on leaves to one corner. folio orig. cloth, a little 
fading on front cover, 1st edit. in English, Allen & Unwin, 1961. Very good copy in worn and torn 
d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £15 
 
383. LANG, JEANIE: Stories from the Faerie Queen Told to the Children. Colour plates by 
ROSE LE QUESNE; vi+121pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, Oxford, New Edit., John Henry and 
James Parker,  1860.         £10 
 
384. LE SAGE, ALAIN RENE: Historia de Gil Blas de Santillana, Publicada en Francés 
por A.R. Le Sage.  Traducida al Castellano por El Padre Isla, Corregida, Rectificada y Anotada 
por don Evaristo Peña y Marín. Index; iv+540pp; title loose with portion missing from head, 
staining to fore-edge margin of first 50 pages. 8vo contemp. full leather, worn and scuffed, Paris, 
Baudry, Librería Europea, 1843.       £20 
 
385.  LEAR, EDWARD: The New Vestments. With drawings by Arnold Lobel. Illus. by 
ARNOLD LOBEL. orig. cloth, 1st UK edit, Macmillan, 1971. Very good copy in price clipped 
d.w. (small tear) Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.    £10 
 
 
 



   
 
386. LARCHEY, LOREDAN: Ancien Armorial Equestre de la Toison d'or et de l'Europe 
au 15e Siècle. Fac-similé contenant 942 Ecus, 74 Figures Equestres, en 114 Planches 
Chromotypographiées Reproduites et Publiées pour la Premières Fois d'après le Manuscrit 4790 
de la Bibliothèque de l'Arsenal. Half-title, 116 colour plates of arms and knights on horseback, (5 
plates with small tear on edge,), index; xxvi+292pp horizontal tear across pp 61/62, small hole 
on pp 283/4. Large folio, (450 x 330mm) contemp. dark blue morocco gilt, spine decorated in compartments, 
fleur de lys in centre of front cover, bevelled edges, some repairs on corners and at head and foot of spine, marbled 
boards, First Edition, Paris, Berger-Levrault & Cie, 1890. Clean tall copy in blue cloth slipcase. 
One of only 500 copies. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £500 
 
387. LEE, BRIAN NORTH: Some Bookplates of Heralds and Related Ex-Libris. Illus; 
155pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Bookplate Society, 2003. Very good copy.  £15 
A catalogue of over 500 bookplates. 
 
388. LEE, LAWRENCE, SEDDON, GEORGE & STEPHENS, FRANCIS: Stained 
Glass. Colour plates by SONIA HALLIDAY & LAURA LUSHINGTON, other illus., index; 
205pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Mitchell Beazley, 1976. Very good copy in d.w. in faded 
slipcase.          £25 
 
389. LEHNER, ERNST: Alphabets and Ornaments. Illus; xiv+256pp. folio orig. wrappers, 
New York, Dover Publications, 1968. Very good copy.     £10 
 
390. LEIGHTON JOHN: Suggestions in Design: Three Thousand Years of Ornaments, 
Styles, Motifs. Over 1000 illus. on 101 plates. folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Paddington Press, 1977. 
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £15 
 



    
 
391. LEJARD, ANDRE (Ed.): French Tapestry. 129 illus. including colour plates; 107pp. 
folio (320 x 245mm) contemp. full green morocco gilt, covers decorated in gilt and blind, spine decorated in 
compartments with raised bands, turndowns decorated in gilt, marbled endpapers, a.e.g.,  Paul Elek,1 946. 
Good quality binding,         £30 
 
392. LEJARD, ANDRE (Ed.): The Art of the French Book from Early Manuscripts to the 
Present Time. 182 illus. including colour plates; 166pp. folio (320 x 245mm) contemp. full dark tan 
morocco gilt, covers decorated in gilt and blind, spine decorated with fleur-de-lys in compartments with raised 
bands, turndowns decorated in gilt, marbled endpapers, a.e.g.,  Paul Elek,1947. Good quality binding, 
           £50 
Possibly a French binding as the book was printed in France. 
 
393. LEMMON, TALULAH: Here is Born. x+42pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, wear at head of 
spine, some staining on boards, Charleston, Pink House Press, 1946. Bookplate of Harry McInvaill 
and a presentation inscription from him.      £10 
 
394. LENNON, JOHN: John Lennon in his Own Write. Illus. by Author, index; 80pp. orig. 
boards, some wear on extremities, 2nd reprint, Jonathan Cape, 1964. Very good copy £10 
 
395. LEONARDO COLLECTION. Let Us Paint Portraits Number 31. Illus., some in 
colour; 30pp. large folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Milan, IL Prisma Edition, n.d.  £10 
 
396. LEWIS-STEMPEL, JOHN: England: The Autobiography. 2,000 Years of English 
History By Those Who Saw It Happen. Index; xxii+446pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit, Viking, 2005. Very 
good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £8 
 
397. LEWIS, JOHN: Printed Ephemera The Changing Uses of Type and Letterforms in 
English and American Printing. Illus.; 128pp. folio orig. wrappers, a little marking, Faber & Faber, 
1969.           £10 



398. LINDSAY, J.: The Normans and their World. Index; 530pp. orig. cloth, Granda 
Publishing, 1974. In d.w.        £5 
 
399. LINTZ, GERTRUDE DAVIES: Animals are My Hobby. Frontispiece and other 
photographic illus.; 208pp. orig. cloth, spine faded, a little marking to covers, slight wear on extremities, 1st 
UK edit., Museum Press Limited, 1945.       £75 
 
400. LISTER, RAYMOND: Great Craftsmen. Illus., index; 191pp; some spotting. orig. cloth, 
1st edit., G. Bell & Sons, 1962. Very good copy in worn d.w..    £10 
 
401. LOFTIE, W.J.: Lessons in the Art of Illuminating : A Series of Examples selected from 
Works in the British Museum, Lambeth Palace Library, and the South Kensington Museum. 
With Practical instructions, and a Sketch of the History of the Art. 9 mounted colour plates; 
xviii+34pp; some spotting. 4to orig. cloth gilt, some wear on extremities, 1st edit., Blackie & Son, n.d. 
[1885]. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £25 
 
402. LONDON, HUGH STANFORD: The Life of William Bruges the First Garter King 
of Arms. With a Biographical Notice of the Author and a Bibliography of his Published Writings 
by Sir Anthony Wagner. Vols. 111 & 112, in one vol. Colour frontis., 15 black and white plates, 
appendices, index; xxiv+136pp; title spotted. orig. maroon cloth gilt, slight wear, 1st edit., Harleian 
Society, 1970. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £50 
 
403. LOUDA, JIRI: European Civic Coats of Arms. (Ed. by Dermot Morrah). Colour illus., 
index; 265pp. boards, worn, spine damaged, Paul Hamlyn, 1966.    £10 
 
404. LOVETT, PATRICIA: Teach Yourself Calligraphy. Illus., index; 252pp. paperback, 
Hodder & Stoughton, 1993. SIGNED BY AUTHOR on title.   £10 
Patricia Lovett was a student of Anthony Wood at Reigate Art College. 
 
405. LOWE, E.A.: English Uncial. Half-title, 40 plates, indexes; viii+29pp text; small tear on 
front endpaper, crease in margin of last leaf. Large folio orig. buckram, 1st edit., Clarendon Press, 
1960. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £60 
 
406. LOYN, HENRY: Norman Britain. Black and white illus. by ALAN SORRELL; 48pp. 
folio orig. cloth, Lutterworth Press, 1969. Very good copy in d.w.   £10 
 
407. LUGG, VICKY & WILLCOCKS, JOHN: Heraldry for Embroiderers. Illus., some in 
colour, index; 128pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st English edit., B.T. Batsford, 1990. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
408. LUXMORE, L.A.: A Glance at Rye's Old Documents. 8 plates; 64pp. orig. wrappers, a 
little marking, 1st edit., Adams of Rye, 1963      £8 
 
409. LYNCH-ROBINSON, C. & A.: Intelligible Heraldry. The Application of a Medieval 
System of Record and Identification to Modern Needs.  15 plates, some colour, illus. in text, 
index; 205pp. orig. cloth, rubbed, spine faded, 1st edit., 1948.    £5 
 
410. MACAULAY, ROSE: And No Man's Wit. 384pp. orig. beige cloth, 1st edit., Collins, 1940. 
Very good copy.         £20 
In the original binding, but with an ex-libris emblem on front cover, presumably a variant binding intended for a 
library, which was never institutionalised.  
 



411. MACKIE, ALBERT: Scottish Pageantry. Illus., some in  colour,  index; xvi+256pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Hutchinson & Co, 1967. Very good copy in slightly frayed  d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
412. MACKLIN, H.W.: Monumental Brasses. Revised by John Page-Phillips. Illus., index; 
188pp.  orig. cloth,  1st US edit., F.A. Praeger, 1969. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
413. MACLAGAN, M., HUMPHERY-SMITH, C.R., PEREIRA, H.B.: The Colour of 
Heraldry. 32 colour plates by G. COBB, index. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Heraldry Society, 1958. 
Very good copy in torn d.w.        £10 
 
414. MACLAGAN, MICHAEL: Lines of Succession. Heraldry of the Royal Families of 
Europe. Tables by Jiri Louda. Illus., some in colour, pedigrees index; 308pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 
some wear, 1st edit., Orbis Publishing, 1981. Very good copy in worn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £10 
 
415. MACNAB, IAIN: Figure Drawing. 30 plates, and other black and white illus.; 80pp. orig. 
cloth-backed boards, wear on extremities, 2nd Revised edit. The Studio, "How to Do It' Series No. 35, 
1944.           £10 
 
416. MANORIAL AUCTIONEERS' PARTNERSHIP. A Sale of Baronies, Superiorities 
and Lordships of the Manor. October 1990. Illus.; 96pp. oblong folio orig. wrappers, 1990. 
           £20 
The catalogue was prepared by the Manorial Society of Great Britain so the entries are well informed with reference 
to relevant documents. 
 
417. MANSEL, P. & WINKS, R.W.: The Lily and the Lion Royal France Great Britain. 
Colour illus., index; 174pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Cassell, 1981. Very good copy in d.w. (small 
tear at head)          £5 
 
418. MARCHINI, G. Italian Stained Glass Windows. Mounted colour plates and other illus.; 
264pp Large folio orig. cloth, stained and worn, backstrip missing, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
419. MARKS, RICHARD & PAYNE, ANN: British Heraldry from its Origins to c.1800.  
Illus., some in colour, index; 136pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit., British Museum, 1978. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £8 
 
420. MARSHALL, ARTHUR: I Say! 180pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Hamish Hamilton, 1977. 
Very good copy in d.w. (slightly marked)      £5 
 
 



 
 
421. MARK, Rev. NOBLE: History of the College of Arms and the Lives of all the Kings, 
Heralds, and Pursuivants from the Reign of Richard III. Founder of the College, until the 
Present Time, with a Preliminary Dissertation relative to the Different Orders in England . . . 
Engraved frontispiece, 3 other engraved portrait plates, (small stain in bottom margin, a little 
foxing on surrounds), list of subscribers, appendix, index; xiv+450+lxiiipp; old signature cut 
from top of title, slight marginal worming mainly to second half of book. 4to modern half green 
morocco, brown spine label, by David Lillywhite of Reigate, First Edition, 1805. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £90 



 
 
423. MARSHALL, JEAN, EVANS, ALISON & MARSHALL, PETER: The River of 
Light: Teachings of Gwyneth the Lifegiver. 151pp. orig. boards, 1st edit.,  Regency Press, 1970.
           £15 
 
424. MARTIN, JUDY: The Complete Guide to Calligraphy Techniques and Materials. 
 Colour and black and white illus., index; 160pp. folio orig. cloth, Guild Publishing, 1985. Very good 
copy in d.w.          £10 
 
425. MARTIN, PAUL: Armour and Weapons. Colour and black and white illus., index; 
298pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Herbert Jenkins, 1968. Very copy in  frayed d.w.  Bookplate of 
Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £10 
 
426. MARTIN, W. KEBLE: The Concise British Flora in Colour. Revised by Douglas H. 
Kent. Colour plates, indexes, 254pp. folio orig. cloth, Ebury Press and Michael Joseph, 1972. In 
frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
427. MARTINDALE, ANDREW: Gothic Art. 206 illus., 32 in colour, index; 287pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1967. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret 
Fenemore Clark.         £10 
 
428. MAYER, R.: The Artist's Handbook of Materials and Techniques. (Ed. E. Smith). 
Figures, index; 756pp.  orig. cloth,  3rd edit., revised and expanded, 1975. Very good copy in 
stained d.w.          £10 
 
429. McNALLY, RAYMOND T. & FLORESCU, RADU: In Search of Dracula: A True 
History of Dracula and Vampire Legends. Illus.; 223pp; some spotting on title. orig. cloth, Book 
Club Associates, 1979. In slightly marked d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £8 
 
430. MEAD, WILLIAM EDWARD: The English Medieval Feast. Illus., index; 272pp. orig. 
cloth, 2nd edit., George Allen & Unwin, 1967. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 

422. MARSHALL, FRANCES & 
HUGH: Old English Embroidery. Its 
Technique and Symbolism. Numerous illus., 
many full-page; xii+138pp. folio orig. green cloth 
gilt, rubbed on extremities, mark on back cover, 1st 
edit., Horace Cox, 1894. Clean copy. 
          £40 
The illustrations were prepared specially for this 
edition. 
 



431. MECANORMA. Mecanorma Letter-Press Design System. Illus., some in colour, 
alphabets; 96pp.  folio wrappers, n.d. ?1970s. . Very good copy.    £20 
Mecanorma was a French company who produced alphabets like Letraset, and designed some fonts. 
 
432. MEGSON, BARBARA: Such Goodly Company: A Glimpse of the Life of the Bowyers 
of London, 1300-1600. Foreword by Robert Hardy. Illus.; v+100pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Worshipful Company of Bowyers, 1993. One of 1000 copies. Very good copy in d.w. (a little 
marking on cover) SIGNED BY AUTHOR and ROBERT HARDY. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £40 
 
433. MEISS, MILLARD & BEATSON, ELIZABETH H.: Les Belles Heures du Duc de 
Berry. Colour plates; 268pp. orig. blue cloth gilt, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson. 1974. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood. Very good copy in marked slipcase.     £30 
 
434. MEISS, MILLARD & KIRSCH, EDITH W.: The Visconti Hours. Biblioteca 
Nazionale, Florence. Colour plates; 262pp. orig. cloth, spine faded, Thames & Hudson, 1972. Very 
good copy in worn slipcase.         £20 
 
435. MEISS, MILLARD & THOMAS, MARCEL: The Rohan Book of Hours. 
Bibliotheque Nationale, Paris (M.S. Latin 9471). Introduction by Millard Meiss. Introduction and 
Commentaries by Marcel Thomas. 127 colour plates; 247pp. folio orig. red cloth gilt, 1st edit., 
Thames & Hudson. 1973. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy in orig. marked 
slipcase.          £30 
 
436. MERCER, ERIC: Furniture 700-1700. The Social History of the Decorative Arts. 
Colour and black and white illus., index; 183pp orig. cloth, 1st edit., Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1969.  
Very good copy in d.w (spine faded)       £15 
 
437. MERNE, JOHN G.: Animation. Learn How to Draw Animated Cartoons. 26. A 
Handbook of Celtic Ornament. Illus.; 103pp Paperback, slight marking, Dublin, The Mercier Press 
Ltd, 1977. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.     £8 
 
438. MESSENGER, A.W.B.: The Heraldry of Canterbury Cathedral The Great Cloister 
Vault. Colour frontis., illus., folding pedigrees and plan at end; 148pp. 8vo orig. cloth, worn and 
marked, 1st edit., Canterbury, 1947. Bookplate of Antohny Wood.   £10 
 
439. METZ, PETER: The Golden Gospels of Echternach: Codex Aureus Epternacensis. 13 
colour plates, 96 monochrome plates; 96pp. Large folio (340 x 240mm) orig. cloth gilt, a little weak at 
head of front hinge, 1st UK edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957. Very good copy in frayed d.w. (small 
pieces missing) Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £25 
 
440. METZIG, WILLIAM: Heraldry for the Designer. Illus., some in colour, appendices, 
index; 137pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Van Nostrand Reinhold  Company, c.1970. Very good copy 
in frayed d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.     £20 
Anthony Wood was critical of Metzig's approach to heraldic art, because he rejected the traditional approach. 
 



 
 
441. MEYER, FRANZ SALES:  A Handbook of Ornament. Revised by Hugh Stannus. 
About 3000 illus. on 300 plates; xvi+548pp. orig. green cloth gilt, wear on extremities, hinges slightly loose, 
3rd English edit., B.T. Batsford, 1896. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £25 
 
442. MEYER, HANS EDUARD: Die Schriftentwicklung The Development of Writing Le 
développement de l'écrire. Alphabets; 48pp.  296 x 158mm, orig. wrappers, a little wear on extremities, 
5th edit., Zurich, Graphis Press, 1964.       £10 



443. PRINCE MICHAEL OF GREECE.  Crown Jewels of Britain and Europe. Illus., 
some in colour, index; 144pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., J.M. Dent & Sons, 1983. Very good copy in 
d.w.           £10 
 
444. MITCHELL, R. J.: The Medieval Tournament. The Story of the Tournaments at 
Smithfield on 11th June 1467. Illus.; iv+44pp. orig. wrappers, Longman, Then and There Series, 
1971. Very good copy.         £5 
 
445. MITCHELL, ROBERT (Ed.) Collin's Roll. from typescript. wrappers with plastic spine, 
corners creased, Heraldry Society of Scotland. 1982. One of 100 copies. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £10 
 
446. MITCHELL, SABRINA: Medieval Manuscript Painting. 176 plates, some in colour; 
46pp. 8vo later cloth, 1st edit., Contact Books, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1965. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £12 
 
447. MON REAL, H.S.H. DUKE OF The Sovereign Order of the Oak A History. Illus.; 
46+xciiipp, Large 8vo, green cloth gilt, bound in ring binder, as issued, n.p.,  [1990].  £40 
The last 93 leaves give an account with a photograph of each member of the order. This is the copy of Dame 
Margaret J. Fenemore-Wood, with her name blocked in gilt on the front cover, who like her husband Anthony 
Wood was a member of the order. 
 
448. MON REAL, H.S.H. DUKE OF: The Sovereign Order of the Oak A History. Illus., 
some in colour; 166pp, Large 8vo, green cloth gilt, n.p., 1991. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £40 
The last 70 leaves give an account with a photograph of each member of the order. Anthony Wood, who wrote 
much of the text, was a member of the order. 
 
449. MONROE, MARILYN: Fragments: Poems, Intimate Notes, Letters by Marilyn 
Monroe. Edited by Stanley Buchtal & Bernard Comment. Illus., some in colour; 240pp. orig. cloth, 
HarperCollins, 2010. Very good copy in d.w.      £10 
 
450. [MONTGOMERY, HUGH] The History, Statutes and Constitution of the Order of 
the Fleur-de-Lys. Illus., pedigrees; 52pp. folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Uttoxeter, n.d. Very good 
copy           £15 
 
451. MONUMENTAL BRASS SOCIETY. Transactions of the Monumental Brasses 
Society. Volume VII. 1934-1942. Illus., pedigrees, index; x+392pp. 8vo maroon armorial calf gilt by 
H. Bailey of Salisbury, worn, upper joint cracked, small piece missing at head of spine, Printed by Headley 
Brothers, 1943. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £65 
This volume contains eight parts. 
 
452. MONUMENTAL BRASS SOCIETY. Transactions of the Monumental Brasses 
Society. Nos. LXIII-LXXIV inclusive. 12 issues. Illus., pedigrees. orig. wrappers, covers detached from 
one issue, Printed by Headley Brothers, 1943-1954. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £50 
 
453. NAVEH, JOSPEH: Origins of the Alphabet. Illus., index; 95pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Cassell, 1975. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy in d.w.   £10 
 
454. NAYLOR, Dr GILLIAN & BERNARD, BRUCE: William Morris By Himself: 
Designs and Writings (By Himself Series). Colour and black and white illus., index; 328pp; mark 
on last leaf. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Macdonald Orbis, 1988. Very good copy in d.w. £10 



                    
 
455. [NEALE, JOHN MASON]  (Ed.) Illustrations of Monumental Brasses. Published by 
the Cambridge Camden Society. 16 tinted lithograph plates by Rawlins, Newman and Hawkins 
of church exteriors and interiors printed by Hanhart, 16 lithograph plates of monumental 
brasses, most double-page, printed by C. Hullmandel, the plates with some marginal staining, 
wood-engraved illus. in text; iv+218pp, but no pages from 40 to 108; free endpaper loose. Large 
folio (12 x 10in) orig. green cloth gilt, worn, splits on joints, Cambridge, J.T. Walters, 1846. Copy of the 
antiquarian Alfred Hills of Bocking, with his signature.    £100 
 
456. NESBITT, ALEXANDER (Ed.) Decorative Alphabets and Initials. 123 plates. folio 
orig. wrappers, worn, New York, Dover Publications, 1959.    £8 
 
457. NESBITT, ALEXANDER: The History and Technique of Lettering. Illus., index; 
xx+300pp. Paperback, a little marking, some wear on extremities, New York, Dover Publications, 1957. 
Very good copy.         £8 
 
458. NEUBECKER, OTTFRIED: Heraldry: Sources, Symbols, and Meaning. Colour and 
black and white illus., index; 288pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Macdonald and Jane's, 1977. Very 
good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £10 
 
459. NEWTON, HELMUT: Sleepless Nights. Colour and black and white photographs by 
HELMUT NEWTON; 152pp. folio orig. black cloth, 1st edit., Quartet Books, 1978. Very good 
copy in d.w.          £10 
 
460. OAKESHOTT, W.: The Artists of the Winchester Bible.  44 plates; x+22pp text. orig. 
cloth, some fading, 2nd Impression, 1955.  Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £5 
 
461. OGG, OSCAR (Introduction) Three Classics of Italian Calligraphy An Unabridged 
Reissue of the Writing Books of Arrighi, Tagliente, and Palatino. Illus., bibliography; 256pp.  orig. 
cloth, worn and marked, New York, Dover Publications, 1968.    £10 
These books are reproduced in facsimile. The bibliography is most useful. 



 
462. OGG, OSCAR: The 26 Letters. Illus., ; 254pp. orig. cloth, spine faded, George G Harrap & 
Co 1955.          £10 
 
463. OMAR KHAYYAM. Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam. Illus. by VIRGIL BURNETT. 32mo 
orig. decorated cloth, The Folio Society, 1970 . Very good copy in orig. worn slipcase. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £5 
 
464. OMAR KHAYYAM. Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam. Text with decorative borders, colour 
plates by WILLY POGANY; 95pp. 32mo orig. maroon cloth, wear on extremities, small piece missing at 
head of spine, George Harrap & Co Ltd, 1954. Very good copy.    £10 
 
465. ORDER OF THE GARTER. The Installation Service 13 June 1983. Unpaginated. folio 
orig. wrappers, 1983. Very good copy.       £8 
 
466. ORDER OF THE GARTER. St George's Chapel, Windsor Castle. 4 Reports. 1965, 
1980-81, 1981-82, 1983-84. Illus., some in colour. orig. wrappers, 1965, 1981-1984. Sold with 
Service Card for Installation and Procession for 16 June 1980.    £15 
 
467. OXLEY, JAMES E.: The Fletchers and Longbowstringmakers of London. Colour 
frontis., black and white plates, list of wardens, masters, appendices, index; 160pp. orig. black cloth 
gilt, a little marking, 1st edit., Worshipful Company of Fletchers, 1968. Anthony Wood's signature.
           £15 
Anthony Wood was a Freeman of the City of London. He was twice Master of the Worshipful Company of 
Bowyers. 
 
468. PACHT, OTTO: The Master of Mary of Burgundy. 4 colour and 48 black and white 
plates; 72pp. orig. cloth, spine gilt, some wear, 1st edit., Faber and Faber, 1948. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £10 
 
469. PAGE-PHILLIPS, JOHN: Macklin's Monumental Brasses. New Edition with maps. 
Illus., maps,  index; 202pp.  Paperback, 2nd edit., George  Allen & Unwin, 1972. Very good copy. 
Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £5 
 
470. PAGELS, ELAINE: The Gnostic Gospels. Index; 182pp orig. cloth, 1st edit., Weidenfeld 
& Nicolson, 1980.  Very good copy in d.w.      £15 
 
471. PAINTER, SIDNEY: William Marshall: Knight-Errant, Baron, and Regent of England. 
Index.; 305pp. Paperback, slight creases on covers, Baltimore, Johns Hopkins Press, 1966. Bookplate 
of Margaret Fenemore Clark.        £8 
 
472. PALMER, CAROLINE: Prigs: Seven Virtuous Lady Gardeners. Colour illus. by 
EDWINA ELLIS; 80pp. orig. pictorial boards, 1st edit., Otley, Smith Settle, 1997. Very good copy. 
SIGNED BY AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR.     £18 
 
473. PANAYOTOVA, STELLA: The Macclesfield Psalter, With a Complete Reproduction 
at the Original Size of this 14th-Century Prayer Book in the Collections of the Fitzwilliam 
Museum, Cambridge. Colour illus., appendices, index; 352pp. Square 4to (260 x 260mm) orig. blue 
cloth gilt, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 2008. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy in 
orig. slipcase.          £50 
 
 



474. [PAPER]. SNIA VISCOSA. Papertex Processes and trade marks are patented all over 
the world. 6 samples; text in English, unpaginated orig. wrappers, a little marking, 1st edit., Milan, 
n.d. [?1950s]           £20 
This is a promotional brochure for Papertext, which was produced by the Italian company Snia Viscosa, from 
synthetic fabrics to make an untearable 'plastic' paper, which would have a number of uses, including for colour 
printing, maps, documents, book binding and tracing paper. The company did set up a factory in the USA to 
produce this paper. 
 
475. PARIS, MATTHEW: The Illustrated Chronicles of Matthew Paris: Observations of 
Thirteenth-century Life. Translated by Richard Vaughan. Colour illus., index; xiv+210pp. 
Paperback, 1st edit., Alan Sutton Publishing, 1994. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.
           £8 
 
476. PARKINSON, RICHARD & QUIRKE, STEPHEN: Papyrus (Egyptian Bookshelf). 
Illus., some in colour, index; 96pp.  Paperback, British Museum Press, 1995. Very good copy. 
           £5 
 

 
 
477. PASTOUREAU, MICHEL  & POPOFF, MICHEL: Le Grand Armorial Equestre 
de la Toison d'Or. Fac-simile du Manuscrit 4790, propriete de la Bibliothèque Nationale de 
France, conserve par la bibliotheque de l'Arsenal. 2 vols. Colour plates, index; 338pp. folio orig. 
black cloth, 1st edit., Saint-Jorioz,  2001. In orig. slipcase. One of 1100 sets. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood. Very good set.         £225 
One volume is a facsimile of the manuscript, and the other an introduction and a commentary. 



478. PATERSON, W.F.: A Guide to the Crossbow. Edited by Arthur G. Credland. A 
Memorial Volume. Illus., index; 132pp. Paperback, 1st edit., Society of Archer-Antiquaries. 1990. 
Very good copy. No. 752 of a limited edition of 1000 copies. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £20 
 
479. PEDRICK, G.: Borough Seals of the Gothic Period.  Title in red and black, 50 
photographic plates reproducing seals at their actual size, list of subscribers, index; xii+141pp; 
some spotting, mainly to endpapers.  Large 8vo orig. vellum-backed blue boards gilt, worn and marked, 
t.e.g., rest uncut,  1st edit., 1904. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £15 
 
 

 
 
480. PEPYS, SAMUEL. Diary of Samuel Pepys, A New and Complete Transcription edited 
by Robert Latham and William Matthews . 9 (of 11 vols.) lacking vols. IV & V but  including 
Companion and Index. Illus. 8vo orig. cloth, Bell & Hyman, 1983-90. Very good copies in d.w. 
           £100 
 
481. PERARD, VICTOR: Drawing Horses. Revised by Gladys Emerson Cook. Illus. orig. 
wrappers, 1st edit., Pitman Publishing Corporation, 1956.    £10 
 
482. [TOM PERKINS] FLEUSS, GERALD (Intro): Tom Perkins Lettercarver. 40 black 
and white plates and other text illus.; 64pp. Paperback, 1st edit., Ditchling, Calligraphic 
Enterprises, 1998. Very good copy.       £10 
 
483. PETERS, A.W.: The Zoo A Sketchbook. Pictorial title and 23 plates by A.W. PETERS; 
title spotted. orig. boards, label on front cover, rubbed, tears on spine 1st edit., A & C Black, 1915. Clean 
copy.           £10 
 



 
484. PFAFFENBICHLER, MATTHIAS: Medieval Craftsmen. Armourers. 80 colour and 
black and white illus., index; 72pp. Paperback, 1st edit., British Museum Press, 1992. Very good 
copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £10 
 
485. PHILLIPS, DAVID F.: Japanese Heraldry and Heraldic Flags. Illus., some in colour; 
160pp. folio orig. wrappers, small defect on front cover, 1st edit., Danvers, Flag Heritage Foundation, 
2018. Very good copy.         £25 
 
486. PHILLIPS, DAVID F.: The Double Eagle. Illus.; 160pp. Large format paperback, 1st 
edit., Danvers, Flag Heritage Foundation, 2014.      £15 
 
487. PIGGOTT, REGINALD: Handwriting a National Survey together with a plan for 
better modern handwriting. Illus.; 188pp. orig. cloth, George Allen and Unwin, 1958. Very good 
copy.           £10 
 
488. PINCHES, ROSEMARY & WOOD, ANTHONY (Ed.): A European Armorial. An 
Armorial of Knights of the Golden Fleece and 15th Century Europe from A Contemporary 
Manuscript. Colour and black and white illus., index; 222pp. orig. cloth, slight wear on extremities, 1st 
edit., Heraldry Today, 1971. INSCRIBED BY ANTHONY WOOD to his wife, "I hope you 
have as much pleasure in reading this as I had in writing it"    £25 
 
489. PINE, L.G.: They Came with the Conqueror. Index; 128pp. paperback, Evans Brothers, 
1966. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.      £5 
 
490. PINE, L.G.: Heraldry, Ancestry and Titles Questions and Answers. Index; 122pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Kingswood, Elliot Right Way Books., 1965.  Very good copy in d.w. £5 
 
491. PINE, L.G.: Heraldry, Ancestry and Titles: Questions and Answers. Index; 122pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Kingswood, Elliot, 1965. Very good copy in stained  d.w.  £5 
 
492. PIRANI, EMMA: Gothic Illuminated Manuscripts. Colour illus.; 158pp. orig. cloth, Paul 
Hamlyn, 1970. Ex-library copy in d.w.       £5 
 
493. PISCHEL, GINA: The Golden History of Art - Painting, Sculpture, Architecture, 
Decorative Arts. Introduction by Luisa Becherucci. Numerous illus., many in colour, index; 
718pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st UK edit., Paul Hamlyn, 1968. Very good copy in d.w. Ownership 
signature of Margaret Fenemore Clark       £10 
 
494. PLATT, C.: Medieval England A Social History and Archaeology from the Conquest to 
1600 A.D. Photographic illus., some colour, plans, index; 292pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Book Club 
Associates, 1978. In d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.    £8 
 
495. PLATT, COLIN: The Atlas of Medieval Man. Colour and black and white illus., index; 
256pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Macmillan, 1979. Very good copy in d.w. (slight wear). Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
496. JOHN PLAYER & SONS. Uniforms of the Territorial Army. Set of cigarette cards in 
album 50 cigarette cards; 24pp. orig. wrappers, some marking, n.d. c. 1939.  £10 
 
 



497. JOHN PLAYER & SONS. The Coronation of H.M. King George VI and H.M. Queen 
Elizabeth 1937. Ceremonial Dress. Set of cigarette cards in album. 50 cigarette cards; 24pp. orig. 
wrappers, some marking, 1937.        £10 
 
498. PLENDERLEITH, H.J.: The Preservation of Leather Bookbindings.  4 plates; 32pp.  
12mo orig. cloth-backed boards, British Museum, 1970.     £5 
 
499. PLOWDEN, ALISON: Lady Jane Grey and the House of Suffolk. Illus., index; 
vi+201pp. orig. cloth, Guild Publishing, 1986. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £5 
 
500. PLUMMER, JOHN (Intro): The Hours of Catherine of Cleves. 160 colour plates, 
appendices; 359pp. orig. white cloth gilt, lower hinge cracked, 1st edit., Barrie and Rockliff, 1966. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £12 
 
501. POCKNEE, C.E.: Liturgical Vesture Its Origins and Development. Illus.; 57pp. orig. 
cloth, 2nd Impression, A. R. Mowbray & Co, 1961. In slightly marked d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £8 
 
502. POGNON, EDMOND: Les Tres Riches Heures Du Duc De Berry. 15th Century 
Manuscript. Colour illus; 124pp. folio orig. cloth, Miller Graphics, 1979. Very good copy in d.w. 
           £8 
 
503. POGNON, EDMOND: Boccaccio's Decameron 15th Century Manuscript. Colour 
illus; 124pp. folio orig. cloth, Miller Graphics, 1978. Very good copy in d.w.  £8 
 
504. PORCHER, JEAN: French Miniatures from Illuminated Manuscripts. 90 mounted 
colour plates, other illus., index; 192pp. Large folio orig. cloth gilt, worn, splits on upper joint, 1st edit., 
Collins, 1960. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £15 
 
505. PORCHER, JEAN: Breviaire de Martin d'Aragon. 12 colour plates; some foxing. orig. 
boards, worn, upper joint split, 1st edit., Paris, Les Editions Nomis, n.d. [1950]  £5 
 
506. PORTEUS, JOHN: Coins in History a Survey of Coinage from the Reform of 
Diocletian to the Latin Monetary Union. Colour and black and white illus., index; 256pp. folio 
orig. cloth, 1st edit., Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1969. Very good copy in d.w. (some slight tears). 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £20 
 
507. PROBYN, PETER (Ed.): The Complete Drawing Book. Illus.; 414pp. folio orig. cloth, 
Studio Vista, 1978. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
The section on ponies is by Norman Thewell and on cartoons by Michael ffolkes. 
 
508. PROBYN, PETER (Ed.): The Complete Drawing Book. Illus.; 414pp. folio orig. cloth, 
Studio Vista, 1978. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
The section on ponies is by Norman Thewell and on cartoons by Michael ffolkes. 
 
509. PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE. Royal Portraits from the Plea Rolls. Henry VIII to 
Charles II. Museum Pamphlets. No. 5. Facsimiles photographed by J. D. Millen. Introduction by 
Margaret Post. Colour illus.; 17 items; 16pp. oblong folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., HMSO, 1974. Very 
good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
 



510. PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE. Aeronautica Objets d'Art, Prints, Air Mail. Colour illus. 
paperback, 1st edit., HMSO, 1966. Very good copy.     £5 
 
511. PUGH, T.B.: Henry V and the Southampton Plot of 1415. Appendices, index; 
xiv+200pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Alan Sutton, 1988. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £15 
 
512. PUTNAM, CLARE: Flowers and Trees of Tudor England. 32 colour plates; 256pp. 
Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Hugh Evelyn,, 1972. Very good copy in torn d.w. (some pieces 
missing)          £10 
Plates from illustrations in Bodleian library manuscript MS. Ashmole 1504. 
 
513. RAZHNEV, G.: Biblioteka Zhurnala. Kran Smolenska. The Smolensk Coats of Arms. 
Illus., some in colour, indexes; text in Russian; 240pp. 4to orig. blue cloth, 1st edit., Smolensk, 
Vserossiyskoe Geral'dicheskoe Obshestvo, 1993. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £20 
 
 

 
 
515. RICHARDS, ALAN: The History of Stoke-Sub-Hamdon. Edited by Andy Jacobs. 
Illus., one folding plate; 120pp. orig. cloth, Revised edit., n.p., 1993. SIGNED BY AUTHOR 
AND EDITOR. Very good copy in d.w.      £20 
 
516. RICKERT, MARGARET: Painting in Britain The Middle Ages. The Pelican History of 
Art. 200 plates, map, indexes; xx+275pp. orig. cloth, 2nd edit., Penguin Books, 1966. Very good 
copy in worn d.w., in worn slipcase. Ownership signature of Margaret Fenemore Clark. 
           £15 

514. REED, EDWARD 
TENNYSON: Mr. Punch's Book of 
Arms. Drawn and written by E. T. 
Reed. Half-title, coats of arms, text in 
red and black, index; 64pp. folio orig. 
vellum, a little staining on covers, uncut, 1st 
edit., Bradbury, Agnew & Co [1899]. 
Very good copy. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.       £30 
A book of fictitious and humorous coats of 
arms drawn by Edward Tennyson Reed 
[1860-1933], the Punch cartoonist. 
 



 
 
517. ROBINSON, W. HEATH: Railway Ribaldry, being 96 Pages of Railway Humour. 
Full-page illus. by W. HEATH ROBINSON; 96pp; crack between pp 32/33. folio orig. pictorial 
wrappers, wear on extremities, 1st edit, Great Western Railway, 1935. Very good copy. £20 
 
518. ROCHE, T.W.E.: The King of Almayne. Illus., maps, index; xvi+258pp. orig. cloth, 1st 
edit., John Murray, 1966. Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.
           £8 



519. ROGERS, JOHN: Crowns and Crests Heraldry in the Round. Colour illus.; vi+46pp. 
orig. wrappers, 1st edit., College of Arms, n.d. [?2000]. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £20 
Illustrates the carved and painted crowns and crests, which have been displayed at St George's Chapel, Windsor 
belonging to the 45 members of the Order of the Garter during the reign of Queen Elizabeth II. 
 
520. RORIMER, JAMES J. (Intro) The Hours of Jeanne D'Evreux Queen of France. 
 48 facsimile plates in colour; 28pp text. small 8vo simulated vellum gilt, lower joint split, small split at 
head of upper joint, 2nd edit., New York Graphic Society, 1965.    £10 
 
521. ROSS, F. GEORGE: Speedball Textbook for Pen and Brush Lettering. Alphabets; 
96pp. Paperback, 20th edit., Statesville, Hunt Manufacturing, 1972.   £8 
 
522. ROSS, F. GEORGE: Speedball Manual Arte de Hacer Carteles a Pluma o Pincel. 
Alphabets; 96pp. Paperback, covers detached, 16th edit., Hunt Manufacturing, ?1952. £8 
 
523. ROSSI, FILIPPO: Italian Jeweled Arts. 83 mounted colour plates, and other illus., 
some full plate, index; 56pp text. folio orig. cloth gilt, worn and marked, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson. 
1957. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £15 
 
524. ROTHERO, CHRISTOPHER: The Armies of Agincourt. Colour illus. by C. 
Rothero, other illus.; 40pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 1st edit., Osprey Men at Arms Series, 1981. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £5 
 
525. ROTHERO, CHRISTOPHER: The Armies of Crecy and Poitiers. Colour illus. by C. 
Rothero, other illus.; 40pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 1st edit., Osprey Men at Arms Series, 1981. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £5 
 
526. ROULSTONE, MICHAEL: The Royal House of Tudor. Illus., many in colour; 
192pp. folio orig. cloth gilt, 1st edit.,  Balfour Book, 1974. Very good copy in torn d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
527. ROYAL ARMOURIES. Royal Armouries Museum. Illus.; 32pp. folio  paperback, 1998. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £10 
 
528. RUSSIAN HERALDRY JOURNAL. Gerboved. No. 50. Illus.; 160pp. paperback 
Moscow, 2000. Very good copy        £10 
Has a small English supplement which records Commander Yegorov as stating Anthony Wood was one of the 
greatest contemporary heraldic artists.  
 
529. RUSSIAN HERALDRY JOURNAL. Gerboved. Nos. 1, 2, & 3. Illus., some in colour. 
paperback, Moscow, Russian Heraldry Society, 1992-1993.    £15 
Text in Russian, but each issue has a small English supplement at the rear. 
 
530. SALMI, MARIO: Italian Miniatures. 74 colour plates, 99 black and white illus., index; 
xliv+214pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit. in English, Collins, 1957. Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
           £10 
Scholarly study of medieval manuscript miniatures up to the end of the sixteenth century. 
 
531. SASSOON, ROSEMARY: The Practical Guide to Lettering and Applied Calligraphy. 
Illus.; 112pp folio paperback, crease to corner, Published by Thames & Hudson, 1986. £5 
 
 



532. SAUL, NIGEL: For Honour and Fame Chivalry in England 1066-1500. Colour illus., 
index; xiv+416pp. orig. cloth, First Edition, Bodley Head, 2011. Very good copy in d.w. 
           £10 
 
533. SCHALKWIJK, JAN: Uw Handschrift u Zelf. Illus., some in colour; text in Dutch; 
50pp.  230 x 120mm,orig. wrappers, marked, split on upper joint, 1st edit., 's-Gravenhage, L.J.C. 
Boucher, 1962.          £25 
Scarce manual on italic hand-writing which includes a sample of Anthony Wood's hand. 
 
534. SCOTT-GILES, C.W.: Heraldry in Westminster Abbey. 46pp. orig. red wrappers, Revised 
edit., Heraldry Society, 1961.        £8 
 
535. SCOTT-GILES, C.W.: The Wimsey Family: A Fragmentary History Compiled from 
Correspondence with Dorothy L. Sayers. Illus.; 88pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Victor Gollancz, 1977. 
Very good copy in d.w. INSCRIBED by AUTHOR on title.    £20 
 
536. SCOTT-GILES, C.W.: Civic Heraldry of England & Wales. Illus., index; xvi+336pp. 
orig. cloth, worn, tear at head of spine, 1st edit., J.M. Dent, 1933. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £15 
 
537. SCOTT-GILES, C.W.: Shakespeare's Heraldry. Colour and black and white illus. by the 
Author, index; 237pp. orig. cloth gilt, slight wear on extremities, 2nd edit.,  Heraldry Today, 1971. Very 
good copy. Signature of Margaret Fenemore Clark.     £15 
 
538. SCOTT-GILES, C.W.: The Romance of Heraldry. Illus., index; xii+234pp. orig. cloth, 
worn, joints split, J.M. Dent, 1957. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £5 
 
539. SEDDON, RICHARD: The Artist's Studio Book : Studio Management for Painters 
and Other Artists. 29 illus., index; 168pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Frederick Muller, 1983. Very good 
copy In d.w.          £15 
One of the few books on artists' studios. 
 
540. SERRAILLIER, IAN: Chaucer and His World. Illus.; 48pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Lutterworth Press, 1967. In torn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £5 
 
541. SETTON, KENNETH M. (Ed.) Age of Chivalry. Colour illus., maps, index; 378pp. 
folio orig. two-tone cloth, 1st edit., National Geographic Society, 1969. Anthony Wood's presented to 
him by Millersville State College, after being Artist in Residence. With his bookplate. £10 
 
542. SHAW, HENRY: Alphabets, Numerals and Devices of the Middle Ages. Half-title, 43 
plates, some printed in colour; viiipp text; some spotting, 3 plates stained. folio (10.75 x 7.25in) 
modern cloth, First Edition, Chiswick, William Pickering, Printed By C. Whittingham, 1845. 
           £100 
 
543. SHAW, PAUL: A Chronology of the Lettering Arts From 1850 to 2000. unpaginated 
folio orig. wrappers, slight mark on front cover, 1st edit., 2000. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £30 
An invaluable resource which was produced as the Spring issue of Alphabet, and the Summer issue of Scripsit. 
 
544. SHAW, R.D.M. (Translated and Edited) The Blue Cliff Records: The Hekigan Roku, 
Containg One Hundred Stories of Zen Masters of Ancient China. Index; 300pp. orig. cloth, slight 
mark on front cover, 1st edit., Michael Joseph, 1961. In torn d.w. (some pieces missing) £15 



545. SHAW, ROBERT: Practical Lettering A Self-Instruction Guide for Beginners and 
Professionals in the Commercial and Applied Arts. Illus.; 96pp. folio orig. cloth, worn, 1st edit., New 
York, W. Penn Publishing, 1955. Ex-library copy. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. 
           £15 
 
546. SHELBY, GRAHAM: The Devil is Loose. Maps; 255pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 1973. Very 
good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke.    £10 
 
547. SHELBY, GRAHAM: The Villains of the Piece. Maps; 285pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., 1972. 
Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke.   £10 
 
548. SHEPHERD, MARGARET: Calligraphy Now; New Light on Traditional Letters. 
 Illus., some in colour,  index; 191pp. orig. cloth, 1st  edit., David & Charles, 1985. Very good copy 
in  d.w. (small tears)  Book label of Margaret Wood.     £8 
 
549. SHIRER, WILLIAM L.: The Collapse of the Third Republic an Inquiry into the Fall of 
France in 1940. Maps, index xxvi+1045pp. orig. cloth, Literary Guild, 1970. Very good copy. 
           £8 
 
550. SIEBMACHERS, JOHANN: Wappenbuch von 1605. 2 vols. Colour illustrations of 
coats of arms, indexes. oblong 8vo orig. wrappers, Dortmund, Harenberg Edition, 1988. In worn 
orig. slipcase. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £15 
Good facsimile of early work on German heraldry. 
 
551. SKEAPING, JOHN: How to Draw Horses. Illus.; 64pp. orig. cloth, The Studio, 1941. 
Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £5 
 
552. SKROBUCHA, HEINZ: Icons in Czechoslovakia. 60 mounted colour plates. folio orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Paul Hamlyn, 1971. Very good copy in d.w. with tears.   £8 
 
553. SLATER, STEPHEN: The Complete Book of Heraldry: An International History of 
Heraldry and Its Contemporary Uses. Colour and black and white illus., index; 256pp. folio orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Lorenz Books, 20021. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £10 
 
554. SOCIETY FOR ITALIC HANDWRITING. The Bulletin [ and Journal ] of the 
Society for Italic Handwriting. Nos. 3, 7, 8, 10,12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 24, 26, 28, 30, 33, 34, 
35, 40, 42, 43, 44 and 45. 24 issues. Illus. orig. wrappers, 1956-1965   £35 
The Society for Italic Writing was founded in 1952 with the aim of reviving italic handwriting. 
 
555. SOCIETY OF SCRIBES AND ILLUMINATORS. The Art of the Scribe 60th 
Anniversary Exhibition of the Society of Scribes and Illuminators. Catalogue. Illus. folio orig. 
wrappers, a little marking on back cover, Society of Scribes and Illuminators, 1981.  £8 
 
556. SOCIETY OF SCRIBES AND ILLUMINATORS. The Scribe. The Journal of The 
Society of Scribes and Illuminators. Nos. 28, 30-45 inclusive, 47, 48, 49, 58, & 62. 22 issues. Illus. 
folio orig. wrappers, Society of Scribes and Illuminators, 1983-1994.   £50 
 
557. SORRELL, ALAN: British Castles. Illus. and plans, index; 80pp; some foxing. oblong 
folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., B. T. Batsford, 1973. In d.w. (some fraying)   £10 
 
 



558. SPURRIER, PETER: The Heraldic Art Source Book. Illus., some in colour, index; 
128pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Blandford, 1997. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood.           £8 
 
559. SQUIBB, GEORGE DREWRY: The Laws of Arms in England. 14pp. orig. green 
wrappers, slight marking, 1st edit., East Knoyle, Heraldry Society, [1953]. Scarce.  £15 
 

 
 
560. STANFORD, H.: The Queen's Beasts: An Account with New Drawings of the 
Heraldic Animals Which Stood at the Entrance to Westminster Abbey on the Occasion of the 
Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, 2 June 1953. 10 colour plates by EDWARD 
BAWDEN and CECIL KEELING, other photographic illus.; 56pp. folio orig. cloth-backed pictorial 
boards, wear on extremities, 1st edit., Newman Neame, 1953. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  
           £30 



561. EDWARD STEICHEN. The Family of Man: The Greatest Photographic Exhibition 
of All Time - 503 Pictures from 68 Countries - Created by Edward Steichen for the Museum of 
Modern Art. Prologue by Carl Sandburg. Photographic illus. by EDWARD STEICHEN; 192pp. 
folio orig. boards, some marking, slight damage at foot of spine, New York, Museum of Modern Art by 
Maco Magazine Corporation, 1955. Contents clean.     £10 
 
562. STEPHENSON, MILL: A List of Monumental Brasses in Surrey. Illus., index; 
xii+585pp. orig. black cloth, spine gilt, Facsimile edit., Bath, Kingsmead reprint, 1970. Very good 
copy in slightly marked d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. Tipped in AUTOGRAPH 
LETTER Signed, from Author, dated 1921, 3pp, to Rylands, concerning armorial seals. 
           £20 
 
563. STEVENSON, ROBERT LOUIS: Prayers Written at Vailima. Colour plates of 
illuminated manuscript by Alberto Sangorski. 4to orig. parchment covered boards, some marking on covers, 
tears on spine, piece missing from bottom of spine, 4th Impression, Chatto & Windus, 1928. £15 
Strangely there is a gift inscription dated 1914. 
 
564. STONE, A. REYNOLDS: A Book of Lettering. Illus.; 48pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, 
some marking on covers, 1st edit., A. & C. Black, 1935. Very good copy. Bookplate of Margaret 
Fenemore Clark.         £20 
 
565. STORRY, J.G.: Church + Heraldry. Colour and black and white illus.; 20pp. orig. 
wrappers, Nettlebed Press, 1983.       £5 
 

                    
 
566. STRICKLAND, ADRIAN: A Look at Malta Insignia. 102 colour illus. of arms, index; 
87pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Balzan, Cyan, 1982. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony 
Wood. INSCRIBED BY AUTHOR to Anthony Wood, on title. Scarce.  £50 
 
567. STRICKLAND, MATTHEW & HARDY, ROBERT: From Hastings to the Mary 
Rose The Great Warbow. Illus., some in colour, index; xx+538pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., 
Sutton Publishing, 2005. Very good copy in d.w. ( a small tear)   £35 



 

 
 
568. STRÖHL, HUGO GERHARD: Heraldischer Atlas. Eine Sammlung von heraldischen 
Musterblättern für Künstler, Gewerbetreibende sowie für Freunde der Wappenkunde. 76 plates, 
mostly in colour, other text illus., viii, 24, 10pp, also text leaves with plates. Large folio (350 x 
260mm) orig. buckram, some wear on extremities, slight marking on covers, 1st edit., Stuttgart, Julius 
Hoffmann, 1891. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £100 



569. SULLIVAN, MICHAEL: The Arts of China. 235 illus, 14 in colour, maps, index; 
256pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1973. Very good copy in d.w.. £8 
 
570. SUTHERLAND, W.G. (Ed.) The Modern Signwriter. Numerous illus.; 136pp; a few 
small stamps. library cloth, spine gilt, 3rd Edition, Manchester, 1954.   £12 
 
571. SWAN, CONRAD: A King from Canada. Illus., most in colour, index; xvi+334pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., Memoir Club, 2005. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £10 
 
572. SWAN, CONRAD: Canada. Symbols of Sovereignty. An Investigation of the Arms and 
Seals Borne and Used from the Earliest Times to the Present in Connection with Public 
Authority in and over Canada, along with Consideration of Some Connected Flags. Illus., some 
in colour, index; 274pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., University of Toronto Press, 1977. Very good copy in 
frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £8 
 
573. TARR, JOHN C.: Lettering A Source Book of Roman Alphabets. Alphabets, index; 
63pp; some ink staining. Large folio orig. cloth, wear to extremities, a little marking on covers, 1st edit., 
Crosby Lockwood and Son, 1951. Ex-library copy. Bookplate of of Margaret Fenemore Clark.
           £10 
 
574. [MICHAEL TAYLOR] Contemporary British Lettering: A Collection of Newly 
Commissioned Work. 37 photographic plates. folio paperback, spine faded, Michael Taylor Rare 
Books, London, 1984.         £10 
Includes an example of Anthony Wood's work. 
 
575. TELFORD, CHRISTOPHER (Ed.) The Genealogical Quarterly: Notes and Queries 
Dealing with British and American Family and Clan History and Biography, Spring 1965, 
Volume XXXI, No. 3. 99-144pp. orig. wrappers, Research Publishing Company, 1965. £5 
Chiefly records part of an 1842 Armory. 
 
576. THOMAJAN, P.K. (Intro) Handbook of Designs and Motifs. Illus. oblong folio library 
cloth, worn, splits at head and foot of spine, 1st edit, Tudor Publishing Company, 1950. Ex-library 
copy.           £10 
 
577. THOMAS, BRUNO, GAMBER, ORTWIN & SCHEDELMANN, HANS: Arms 
and Armour: Masterpieces by European Craftsmen from the Thirteenth to the Nineteenth 
Century. 46 mounted colour plates and 51 black and white plates, and 53 vignettes; 252pp.  Large 
4to (325 x 275mm) orig. cloth, slight wear, some fading, tear at foot of spine, Thames & Hudson, 1964. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £25 
 
578. THOMAS, MARCEL.: Les Grandes Heures du Jean Duc de Berry. 109 colour plates, 
other black and white illus.; 183pp. Large folio (430 x 320mm) orig. maroon cloth gilt, slight wear on spine 
and a couple of corners, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson. 1971. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clarke. 
Very good copy in broken slipcase.       £50 
 
579. THORWALD, JURGEN: The Century of the Surgeon. 66 illus., index; xii+416pp. orig. 
cloth, spine faded, wear on extremities, 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957. Very good copy. 
           £40 
 
 
 



580. THOYTS, E.E.: How to Decipher and Study Old Documents: Being a Guide to the 
Reading of Ancient Manuscripts. xviii+203pp. 8vo contemp. full green morocco gilt, spine with raised 
bands, some wear on extremities, 3rd edit., Elliot Stock, 1893. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £15 
 

 
 
 
582. TOMLINSON, AMANDA: The Mediaeval Face. 48 black and white plates. folio orig. 
wrappers, 1st edit., National Portrait Gallery 1977. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. 
           £5 
 
583. TREVELYAN, G.M.: History of England. With Introduction by Asa Briggs. Illus., 
maps, index; xxxiv+791pp orig. cloth, Longmans, New Illustrated edit., 1973. Very good copy in 
d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £10 
 
584. TRIVICK, HENRY: The Craft and Design of Monumental Brasses. 272 illus., some 
photographic, some in gold and black, index; 152pp. Large folio orig. black cloth gilt, 1st edit., John 
Baker, 1969. Very good copy in d.w. contained in orig. slipcase (worn).  £10 
 
585. TUDOR-CRAIG, PAMELA: Richard III. Colour frontis., 73 black and white illus.; 
100pp. folio orig. wrappers, covers marked, National Portrait Gallery, 1973.   £8 
 
586.  TUNNICLIFFE, CHARLES FREDERICK: Bird Portraiture. 16 colour plates by 
TUNNICLIFFE, black and white illus.; 96pp. orig. cloth, some wear on extremities, 1st edit. The 
Studio, "How to Do It' Series No. 35, 1945. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
 
587. TURNBILL, STEPHEN: The Book of the Medieval Knight. 200 illus., with 80 in 
colour, index; 192pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Arms & Armour, 1985. Very good copy in frayed 
d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.       £5 
 

581. TOLKIEN, J.R.R.: The Hobbit or 
There and Back Again. 317pp. orig. green cloth, 
Third Edition, Eighth Impression, George 
Allen & Unwin, 1974. Very good copy in 
price-clipped d.w. (small mark on spine, two 
small tears on front cover)      £50 
 



588. UDEN, GRANT: A Dictionary of Chivalry. Illus., some in colour by PAULINE 
BAYNES, index; 352pp. orig. cloth, 2nd edit., Longmans, 1971. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate 
of Anthony Wood.         £15 
 
589. UNTERKIRCHER, FRANZ: European Illuminated Manuscripts in the Austrian 
National Library. 60 mounted colour plates, index; 264pp Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit. in English, 
Thames & Hudson, 1967. Very good copy in torn d.w., contained in marked and worn slipcase. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £20 
 
590. VALENTINE, LUCIA N.: Ornament in Medieval Manuscripts: A Glossary. Illus., 
appendix, index; 108pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Faber & Faber, 1965. Very good copy in frayed d.w.
           £10 
 

 
 
591. VALFREI, LORENZO CARATTI: Araldica. (Guide Pratiche Mondadori). Illus., 
some in colour, index; 191pp. orig. pictorial boards, 1st edit., Milan, Arnoldo Mondadori Editore, 
1996. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Very good copy.     £30 
 



592. VAYER, LAJOS: Master Drawings From the Collection of the Budapest Museum of 
Fine Arts 14th-18th Centuries. 109 colour plates.; 32pp text. Large folio (400 x 290mm) orig. cloth, 
worn and covers marked, small splits on hinges. 1st edit., Thames & Hudson, 1957.  No. 501 of 985 
copies.           £25 
 
593. VECERA, LUDVIK: Roses A Concise Guide in Colour. Colour illus. by JIRINA 
KAPLICKA; 235pp. small 8vo orig. pictorial boards, Hamlyn, 1971.    £10 
 
594. VICTORIA AND ALBERT MUSEUM. Princely Magnificence: Court Jewels of the 
Renaissance, 1500-1630 (Exhibition Catalogue, Victoria and Albert Museum October 1980 - 
February 1981). Colour and black and white illus.; 140pp. orig. wrappers, spine  faded, 1st edit., 
Debrett's Peerage, 1980.        £10 
 
595. VILINBAKHOV, G.V.: The State Coat of Arms of Russia - 500 Years.  
Gosudarstvennyi Gerb Rossii: 500 Let. Russian and English Edition. Illus., most in colour; text 
in Russian and English; 168pp. folio orig. red cloth, corners knocked, 1st edit., St Petsburg, Slavia, 
1997. In d.w. (spine faded, small tear) Bookplate of Anthony Wood. Presentation copy given by 
the Author to Anthony Wood with inscription on title.    £25 
 
596. VOLBORTH, CARL-ALEXANDER VON: The Art of Heraldry. 527 illus., some in 
colour, index; 224pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Blandford Press, 1987. Very good copy in faded 
d.w. Margaret Fenemore Clark's copy.       £15 
Includes an entry with three illustrations on Anthony Wood. 
 
597. VOLBORTH, CARL-ALEXANDER VON: The Art of Heraldry. Illus., some in 
colour, index; 229pp. folio orig. cloth, slight wear, 1st edit., Blandford Press, 1981. Very good copy in 
very worn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.      £10 
 
598. WAGNER, ANTHONY: The Records and Collections of the College of Arms. 
Frontis., index; 88pp. orig. wrappers, marking on covers, 1st edit., Burkes Peerage, 1952.  £15 
 
599. WAGNER, Sir ANTHONY and others: Royal & Princely Heraldry in Wales. Colour 
illus.; 24pp. oblong 8vo orig. wrappers, some wear, 1st edit., Tabard Publications, [1969].  £10 
 
600. WAGNER, ANTHONY RICHARD: A Catalogue of English Mediaeval Rolls of 
Arms. Aspilogia, Being Materials of Heraldry I. 8 colour and black and white plates, indexes; 
xxxiv+178pp. orig. cloth, spine and parts of cover faded, 1st edit., Oxford, Society of Antiquaries, 
1950.Bookplate of Anthony Wood       £35 
 
601. WAGNER, SIR ANTHONY: Historic Heraldry of Britain. 28 plates, some in colour, 
index; 118pp. orig. cloth, a little loss of finish to cloth on edges of covers, Reprint., Phillimore & Co, 1972. 
In slightly marked d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood     £8 
 
602. WAGNER, SIR ANTHONY: Heralds and Heraldry in the Middle Ages. An Inquiry 
into the Growth of the Armorial Function of Heralds. Appendices, index; x+176pp. orig. cloth, 
nick at head of spine, Second edit., Oxford University Press, 1960. In marked and frayed d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £15 
 
 



 
 
 
603. WAGNER, SIR ANTHONY: Heralds of England. A History of the Office and 
College of Arms. 23 colour and 31 black and white plates, index; xxvi+609pp. folio orig. cloth, t.e.g.,  
1st edit., H.M.S.O., 1967. In worn and frayed d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood £50 



604. WALDEN, HOWARD DE Banners Standards and Badges from a Tudor Manuscript 
in the College of Arms. Colour frontis., numerous illus., index; xii+307pp. Large folio orig. blue cloth 
gilt, very worn, 1st edit., The De Walden Library, 1904. Bookplates of Edward Jackson Barron and 
Anthony Wood.         £30 
 
605. WALKER, IAN and Others: 1st Derbyshire Yeomanry Scrapbook 1939-1947. 
Photographic illus., colour maps, roll of honour; xii+183pp. folio orig. cloth gilt, spine faded, 1st edit., 
Derby, Printed by Bemrose and Sons, n.d. ?c.1950.     £20 
Covers the Second World War. 
 
606. WATHER, BRUCE: Sir Francis Drake: The Construction of a Hero. Illus.; viii+200pp. 
orig. cloth, 1st edit., D.S.Brewer, 2009. Very good copy in d.w.     £15 
 
607. WATSON, ROWAN: Illuminated Manuscripts and Their Makers - An Account based 
on the Collection of the Victoria and Albert Museum. Colour illus., index; 144pp. folio (276 x 
223mm) orig. cloth, 1st edit., V & A Publications, 2003. Very good copy in d.w. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £10 
 
608. WEIR, ALISON: Eleanor of Aquitaine by the Wrath of God, Queen of England. Illus., 
maps, index; xx+444pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Jonathan Cape, 1999. Very good copy in d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £8 
 
609. WELLS, WILLIAM: Stained and Painted Heraldic Glass: Burrell Collection. British and 
Selected Foreign Armorial Panels. Introduction by S.M.K. Henderson.  Illus., some in colour, 
index; 73pp. oblong 8vo orig. pictorial wrappers, small nick in front cover, 1st edit., Glasgow Art Gallery 
and Museum, 1962. Very good copy. Signature and bookplate of Anthony Wood. £25 
Scarce catalogue of this important collection. 
 
610. WEST, AUBREY: Written by Hand. Illus.; 72pp. orig. cloth, some wear, split to upper joint, 
1st edit., George Allen & Unwin, 1951. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £5 
 
611. WHALL, C.W.: Stained Glass Work. A Text-Book for Students and Workers in Glass. 
16 collotype plates, other illus. in text, appendices, index; xxviii+381pp. orig. cloth-backed boards, 
some wear on extremities, Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, reprint, 1920.    £20 
 
612. WHALLEY, JOYCE IRENE: The Art of Calligraphy Western Europe & America. 
Illus., some in colour, index; 400pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Bloomsbury Books, 1980. Very good 
copy in torn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £10 
 
613. WHALLEY, JOYCE IRENE: English Handwriting 1540-1853. An Illustrated Survey 
Based on Material in the National Art Library, Victoria and Albert Museum. 91 plates; xxiiipp 
text. oblong folio orig. cloth, 'House of Lords Library' blocked in gilt on front cover, slight marking and staining 
on covers, 1st edit., Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 1969.    £20 
 
614. WHEELER-HOLOHAN, V.: Boutell's Manual of Heraldry. 32 tissued colour plates 
by V. WHEELER-HOLOHAN. Illus., index; xx+332pp. Large 8vo orig. cloth gilt, spine faded, worn, 
upper joint split, Frederick Warne and Co, 1931. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
 
615. WHEELER, GEOFFREY: Battle of Tewkesbury 1471. A Roll of Arms. Illus., from 
typescript; 24pp; some damage to corner of last few leaves. orig. wrappers, some marking, 1st edit., 
Cliftonville, Gloucester Group, 1971.       £10 
 



616. GEORGE M. WHILEY Blocking Techniques 3. 9 samples of gold blocking; 6pp. orig. 
wrappers, some damage to covers, n.d. ?1960s.       £10 
 
617. GEORGE M. WHILEY. HUNTER, H.L. (Ed.) The Whiley Monitor. Illus.; 12pp. 
Large 4to orig. wrappers, George M. Whiley, 1963.      £5 
 
618. WHITE LION SOCIETY. White Lion Society Journal. Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5. Illus. orig. 
wrappers, 1989-1993.         £10 
Since its foundation in 1986, the Society has had as its primary aim supporting the College of Arms in its research of 
heraldry, genealogy and military insignia, the preparation and granting of arms, and the preservation of its history, 
buildings and traditions. 
 
619. WHITE, T.H.: The Goshawk. Illus. by Ralph Thompson; 184pp. orig. red cloth, slight 
wear, nick on upper joint, Readers Union, Jonathan Cape, 1953. Clean copy.  £10 
The illustrations were prepared specially for this edition. 
 
620. WHITE, T.H.: The Once  and Future King. 677pp. orig. cloth, Collins, 1973. Very good 
copy in d.w. (some tears) Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.   £10 
 
621. WHITFIELD, Dr PHILIP: Longman Illustrated Animal Encyclopaedia. Colour illus., 
index; 600pp. Large folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Longman, 1984. Very good copy in frayed d.w. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £15 
 
622. WHO'S WHO. Who's Who 1984 An Annual Biographical Dictionary. Edition 91/92. 
2537pp. folio orig. red cloth gilt, Adam  and Charles Black, 1984.    £10 
 
623. WILCOX, T. & LAYTON, E. (Ed.) Handwriting: Everyone's Art. Lettering Today 
and Tomorrow. Illus., some in colour; 64pp. folio  paperback, The Edward Johnston Foundation 
and Ditchling Museum, 1999.        £15 
 
624. WILENSKI, R.: The Study of Art. Index; 236pp; some spotting. orig. cloth, faded, some 
wear on extremities, 1st edit., Faber & Faber, 1934.     £5 
 
625. WILLIAMS, JAY: Knights of the Crusades. Colour illus., index; 153pp; a little spotting 
on a few leaves. small folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Cassell, 1962. Very good copy.  £8 
 
626. WILLIAMS-ELLIS, CLOUGH: Cottage Building in Cob, Pise, Chalk & Clay. 
Photographic illus. and plans, text illus., index; 141pp.  orig. cloth, slight wear, little marking on back 
cover, 2nd edit., Revised and Enlarged, Country Life, 1920. Very good copy.  £25 
 
627. WILLIAMS, DAVID: Genesis and Exodus a Portrait of the Benson Family 
 Illus., index; 236pp. orig. cloth, 1st edit., Hamish Hamilton 1979. Very good copy in d.w. (spine 
faded) Inscribed by Anthony Wood to Greta.      £8 
 
628. WILLIAMS, E. CARLETON: My Lord of Bedford 1389-1435, being a Life of John of 
Lancaster, first Duke of Bedford, brother of Henry V and Regent of France. Colour frontispiece 
and other black and white plates, index; xii+300pp. orig. cloth, spine darkened, 1st edit., 1963. 
Bookplate of Anthony Wood.        £30 
An appendix lists the illustrated books which were prepared for the Duke of Bedford. 
 
629. WILLIAMS, GEOFFREY: The Heraldry of the Cinque Ports. Illus., index; 192pp. orig. 
cloth, 1st edit., David & Charles, 1971. Very good copy in d.w.    £10 



630. WILLIAMS, TERRICK:  Landscape Painting in Oil Colour. Illus.; 52pp. orig. wrappers, 
Winsor & Newton,  n.d. ? 1930s. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.   £10 
 
631. WILWERDING, WALTER J.: How to Draw and Paint Textures of Animals. 90. Illus, 
some in colour; 30pp large folio orig. wrappers, 1st edit., Tustin, Walter Foster, n.d. £10 
 
632. WINGROVE, GERALD A.: The Complete Car Modeller. lllus., some in colour, and 
diagrams; 151pp. folio orig. cloth,  1st edit., New Cavendish Books, 1978. Very good copy in d.w. 
           £10 
 
633. WINSTON, RICHARD and CLARA: Notre-Dame de Paris. Illus., some in colour, 
index; 172pp. folio orig. cloth, Reader's Digest Association, 1971. Very good copy in d.w. 
           £5 
 
634. WISE, TERENCE: Medieval Heraldry. Colour illus. by Richard Hook, other illus.; 
40pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, Osprey Men at Arms Series, 1981. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. 
           £5 
 
635. WOLLASTON, SIR GERALD: Heraldry. 12pp. orig. blue wrappers, tear on front cover, East 
Knoyle, Heraldry Society, n.d.         £8 
 

 
 
636. WOOD, ANTHONY: MANUSCRIPT COMMONPLACE BOOK, poems, some 
early or classical, inscriptions, quotations, initials, written in ink in Wood's italic hand; 40pp, 8vo 
half cloth, worn, c.1952.         £75 
According to a note on the endpaper, this book was bound by himself at Bournville in 1952. One of the poems is 
'On a Defunct Bookseller'. 



 
 
637. [WOOD, ANTHONY] DEAN AND CHAPTER OF WESTMINSTER: 
Westminster Abbey 900 Years. Illus. tall folio orig. cloth, 1965. Loosely inserted, vellum with 5 lines 
of manuscript text, in ink. concerning Westminster Abbey.    £25 
Perhaps a practice piece for a manuscript commemorating Westminster Abbey. 
 
638. WOOD, ANTHONY: The Story of Illuminated Manuscripts. Colour illus.; 
unpaginated. orig. wrappers, Walsall Lithographic Co Ltd, 1968. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  

£15 
This article was written for the House Journal of the Walsall Lithographic Co Ltd, who were high quality printers. 
Includes illustrations of work by Anthony Wood, Graily Hewitt and William Gardner. 
 
639. Another copy. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark.   £10 
 
640. WOOD, ANTHONY: 'Heraldry and the Scribe' in 5pp Article in The Scribe. The 
Journal of The Society of Scribes and Illuminators. Nos. 47. Illus. folio orig. wrappers, Society of 
Scribes and Illuminators, 1989.        £5 
 
641. WOOD, ANTHONY: 'A Challenging Commission' in 6pp Article in 'The Coat of 
Arms'. No. 160. Illus. orig. wrappers, Heraldry Society, 1992.    £5 
About a commission for Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons. 
 
642. WOOD, ANTHONY: A Short History of Heraldry and the College of Arms of the 
Sovereign Order of the Oak. 38pp, folio, bound in ring binder, n.p.,  [1996]  £30 
 
643. WOOD, ANTHONY: Heraldic Art & Design. 16 colour plates, illus. in text by Author; 
157pp. folio orig. cloth, 1st edit., Crayford, Shaw & Sons, 1996. Very good copy in faded and 
marked d.w.          £50 
See illustration on front cover. 
 
644. WOOD, ANTHONY: The Development of Heraldry as Art. 4 colour plates by 
Anthony Wood. orig. wrappers, 1st edit, Rome, Pubblicazioni degli Archivi di Stato, Saggi 64, 2000.
           £15 
This is an offprint of a talk given at a conference at Turin in 1998. 
 
645. WOOD, ANTHONY: 'An Account of the Canterbury Cathedral Illuminated Record of 
the Shields of Arms and Bosses in the Great Cloister Roof' in 8pp Article in 'The Coat of Arms'. 
No. 190. Illus. orig. wrappers, Heraldry Society, 2000.     £5 
 
646. WOOD, ANTHONY: 'The Freedom' in 14pp Article in 'The Coat of Arms'. No. 196. 
Illus. orig. wrappers, Heraldry Society, 2001.      £5 
 
647. WOOD, ANTHONY: ''Otto Hupp Artist Extraordinary' in 6pp Article in 'The Coat of 
Arms'. No. 206. Illus. orig. wrappers, Heraldry Society, 2004.    £5 
 
648. WOOD, ANTHONY: Essays on Heraldische Kunst. Colour illus of Anthony Wood's 
work and other illus.; text in Flemish; 32pp. orig. wrappers, 1st edit, Wijnegem,  Homunculus, 
2009. One of 100 copies.        £15 
Includes an essay on Anthony Wood by the publisher Marc Van de Cruys. 



 
649. WOOD, JAMES: Gunner at Large. The Diary of James Wood R A 1746-65. Edited by 
Rex Whitworth. Illus., index; xii+162pp orig. cloth, 1st edit., Leo Cooper, 1988. Very good copy in 
d.w.           £5 
 
650. WOOD, ROGER & CLARKE, MARY: Shakespeare at the Old Vic 1954-55. 
Photographic illus.; 165pp. folio orig. pictorial boards, 1st edit., Adam and Charles Black, 1956. Very 
good copy in d.w.         £8 
 
651. WOOD, ROGER & CLARKE, MARY: Shakespeare at the Old Vic 1954-55. 
Photographic illus.; 78pp. folio orig. pictorial boards, 1st edit., Adam and Charles Black, 1954. Very 
good copy in d.w.         £8 
 
652. WOODCOCK, THOMAS & ROBINSON, JOHN MARTIN: The Oxford Guide 
to Heraldry. Illus., some in colour, index; xiv+233pp. orig. cloth, crease of spine, 1st edit., Oxford  
University Press, 1988. In d.w. (slight wear) Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £10 
 
653. WOODWARD, JOHN & BURNETT, GEORGE: Woodward's A Treatise on 
Heraldry British and Foreign with English and French Glossaries. New Introduction by L. G. 
Pine. Colour and black and white illus., index; xxxviii+858pp. orig. cloth, Facsimile reprint of 
1892, edit., David & Charles, 1969. In torn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood. £25 
 
654. WOOLLASTON, SIR GERALD WOODS: Heraldry. Illus., 18pp. orig. wrappers, 
Revised edit., Heraldry Society, 1960. Bookplate of Margaret Fenemore Clark. £5 
 
655. WORCESTERSHIRE ARCHAEOLOGICAL SOCIETY. BARNARD, E.A.B. 
(Ed.) Transactions for 1939. Vol. XVI New Series. Black and white plates, index; xii+77pp orig. 
wrappers, Worcester, 1940.        £15 
 
656. WORCESTERSHIRE ARCHAEOLOGICAL SOCIETY. BARNARD, E.A.B. 
(Ed.) Transactions for 1946. Vol. XVI New Series. Black and white illus., index; xii+84pp orig. 
wrappers, Worcester, 1947.        £10 
 
657. WORMALD, FRANCIS: The Benedictional of St. Ethelwold. 8 mounted colour plates; 
30pp. folio orig. cloth, Faber Library of Illuminated Manuscripts, 1st edit., 1959. Very good copy in 
d.w. (tear at head of spine)        £10 
 
658. [WORSHIPFUL COMPANY OF BOWYERS] The Grant of Arms to the Company 
of Bowyers dated 20th November 1488 : Regrant by . . . Charles II . . . 1666 of the Original 
Charter  . . . by James I  On the 25 th May 1621. Also an Extract from the Will of Mr. James 
Wood . . . xii+82pp; free endpapers browned. Large 8vo orig. red buckram gilt, spine and parts of front 
cover faded, uncut,  1st edit., Shaw & Sons, 1901. Scarce, only three copies on JISC. Bookplate of 
Anthony Wood.         £75 
 
659. WRIGHT, C.E.: English Vernacular Hands, from the Twelfth to the Fifteenth 
Centuries (Oxford Palaeographical Handbooks). Facsimile plates; xx+24pp. orig. buckram, 1st 
edit., Oxford, Clarendon Press, 1960. Very good copy in torn d.w.   £10 
 
660. WRIGHT, ESMOND (Ed.) Medieval and Renaissance World. Over 500 illus., 
including 80 in colour, index; 384pp. folio orig. cloth, Revised edit., Paul Hamlyn, 1979. Very good 
copy in torn d.w. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.     £10 



 
661. WYATT, M.D.  & TYMMS, W.R.: The Art of Illuminating - As practised in Europe 
from the Earliest Times, Illustrated by Borders, Initial, Letters and Alphabets. With an Essay and 
Instructions. 100 colour plates; 104pp. folio (285 x 245mm) orig. cloth, rubbed, Studio Editions, 1987. 
Very good copy in frayed d.w. Bookplate of Margaret Wood.    £10 
 
662. YEATS, W.B.: Autobiographies. Illus., index; viii+592pp; crack down hinge opposite 
title. orig. cloth, some wear, Macmillan & Co, 1956. Ex-library copy with the usual stamps. Contents 
clean.           £8 
 

 
 
663. ZNAMIEROWSKI, ALFRED & DUDZINSKI, PAWEL: Wielka Ksiega Heraldyki. 
 Illus., some in colour, indexes; text in Polish; 344pp. Large folio orig. pictorial boards 1st edit., 
Warsaw, Swiat Ksiazki, 2008. Very good copy. Bookplate of Anthony Wood.  £85 
Scarce Polish book on heraldry. 
 
664. ZSCHOKKE, F: Medieval Stained Glass of Switzerland. 10 mounted colour plates; 
20pp text. Large folio (15in x 11.5in) orig. boards, some wear, Falcon Press, 1947.  £10 


